PPROTED Ul A & 4. svace &

ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES DEPARTMENT | prpiop  Jiwe ¢, %00
HUMAN RESOURCE DIVISION

PUBLICATION: FEBRUARY 06, 2020 TO

A .  S——

Recwuttnent, Selection & Pacement Soction, | SIGNATURE _ 1~ FEBRUARY 16, 2020
SELECTION LINE - UP DATE.__¢%» |
; JOB DUTIES AND RESPONSIBILITIES:
POSITION Comm unity Relations Officer A * Oversee and supervise the Public Relations and External Affairs Section (PREAS)
promotional events, outreach activities, new releases and manages friendly contacts with
Division/Section : Management Services Division concerned business establishments and government agencies;
No. of Vacancy/s 1 + Propose activities and projects to strengthen the district and stakeholder relationship;
Salary Grade T 14 * Conceptualize arrangement and reviews newsletter initial layout prior to printing and
Monthly Salary © Php. 29,277.00 distribution;
Item Number(s) . 5 * Coordinates with water district divisions and officials for effective policy and program
MINIMUM QUALIFICATION STANDARDS: implementations.
Education : Bachelor's degree
Experience : 1 year of relevant experience ADDITIONAL QUALIFICATIONS PREFERRED:
Training : 4 hours of relevant training None
Eligibility : Career Service (Professional) Second Level Eligibility
PERFORMANCE
NAME OF CANDIDATE PRESENT POSITION EDUCATIONAL ATTAINMENT | EXPERIENCE TRAINING CS ELIGIBILITY RATING REMARKS
Bachelor of Arts in Psychology, 5
. e 2 years &9 RA1080 Registered
1 |BOBILES, JESSICA EMILLE M. - Master in Psychology Major in tonths 16 hours Psychometrician -
Counseling
Bachelor of Science in Business Licensure
2 |BORITO, JAYSON B. Administrative Assistant Ill |Administration Major in Financial |0 Y525 &6 | 136 hours Examination for | 447 Very
months Satisfactory
Management Teacher
Career Service
Bachelor of Science in 3 years & 2 (Professional)
3 |CALLO, JOAN MIRZI M. i Entrepreneurship months Siolrs Second Level .
Eligibility

==
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PERFORMANCE

NAME OF CANDIDATE PRESENT POSITION EDUCATIONAL ATTAINMENT | EXPERIENCE TRAINING CS ELIGIBILITY RATING REMARKS
Bachelor of Arts Major in Licensure
4 |CURIOSO, CINDY R Restaurant Managerlll  1p o 4 asting, Methods of 2 yeare b 10 Lomors Examination for | -
(Jollibee Food Corp) s months
Teaching Teacher
= Licensure
5 |DERLA, MOISES JR, O. Teacher Il (DEPED) Bachelor of Arts Major in 7 years 89 1o houra Examination for | -
Communication months
Teacher
. - PD 907 Honor
6 GONZALES, AURIA Community Relations gig:igr &fagres; :2 232:::;5 9years &7 104 hours Graduate, Licensure | 4.91 Very
PRIMAVERDE S. Assistant B (MNWD) S months Examination for Satisfactory
Administration
Teacher
BSBA Human Resource FDR0 Hoaor
Graduate, Career
Development Management, Sarvice 413 Ve
7 |LAYDEROS, SHERALYN P. - Master in Management Majorin |6 years 40 hours ; o
(Professional) Satisfactory
Human Resource Management
(27 units) Second Level
Eligibility
Communication Officer ool nall i
8 |NASAYAO.GLYZA C. (Consuelo "Chito” Bachelor.of Arts Maijor in 2years &9 72 hours (Professional)
; : Communication months Second Level
Madrigal Foundation) femh
Eligibility
Senior High School ) Licensure
9 |PERALTA, ERIC A. Teacher (San Jose vk N I e Examination for | -
: Major in Filipino months
Community College) Teacher
- Bachelor of Science in Licensure
10 |REGINALES, KYE RONA B. School Administrator (ML | |o. 0 oy Mastarin Counssling 272 %8 |o4 hours Examination for |-/ Vel
View College Inc.) months Satisfactory
Psychology Teacher

-NOTHING FOLLOWS-

Certified Correct by:

-—

SHERRY T. PENAS

Division Manager A, Human Resource Division
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POSITION

Division/Section
No. of Vacancy/s
Salary Grade
Monthly Salary
Iltem Number(s)

MINIMUM QUALIFICATION STANDARDS:

”Wd%éf‘% save .

PUBLICATION: FEBRUARY 06, 2020 TO
FEBRUARY 16, 2020

ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES DEPARTMENT
HUMAN RESOURCE DIVISION

Decrilinent, Selection & Placement Section

SELECTION LINE - UP

Department Manager A

Finance Department
1
26

Php. 109,593.00
235

Master's degree OR Certificate in Leadership and

JOB DUTIES AND RESPONSIBILITIES:

. Ensure that accounting, budgeting and auditing laws, rules and regulations are observed in the
classification of accounts and in the preparation of financial statements and reports;

« Ensure correctness and/or accuracy of financial information posted in the general ledger, and
proper classification of expenditures and revenues;

+ Review and interpret financial information;

+ Recommend appropriate systems and structures to improve budget management;

+ Recommend policies and guidelines on personnel services and associated expenditures;
Oversee preparation of of departmental budgets; review, monitor and manage budgets; and

t- - -
Eoucaton Management from the CSC implements bquetary appropriate and necessary adjustments;
BxBoiiafion 5 years of supervisory/management experience . ie\tr::alyze financial reports related to budgets, account payables, account receivables, expenses
Trainin 120 hours of supervisory/management learning and
. development intervention ADDITIONAL QUALIFICATIONS PREFERRED:
Eligibility Career Service (Professional) Second Level Eligibility None
EDUCATIONAL PERFORMANCE
NAME OF CANDIDATE PRESENT POSITION EXPERIENCE TRAINING CS ELIGIBILITY REMARKS
ATTAINMENT RATING
QIC - Department Manager Master of Arts in Business RA 1080 Certified Public 4.98 Very
! CARMONA, CHRISTINA B. (Finance Department, MNWD) Administration 18 yaacs e Accountant Satisfactory
. : Doctor of Philosophy Major in Career Service (Professional) | 4.93 Very
2 |TENA, ELMERV. Administrative Officer V Behavioral Mansgerment 17 years & 7 months 152 hours Second Level Eligibility Satisfactory
-Nothing Follows-

Certified Correct by:

SHERRY T. PENAS

Division Manager A, Human Resource Division
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POSITION

Division/Section
No. of Vacancy/s
Salary Grade

Monthly Salary

Item Number(s)

MINIMUM QUALIFICATION STANDARDS

ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES DEPARTMENT

HUMAN RESOURCE DIVISION
PLecruitinent, Selection & Placement Section

SELECTION LINE - UP

JOB DUTIES AND RESPONSIBILITIES:

Senior Corporate Attorney

Management Services Divison
1
21

Php. 59,353.00
206

”Wd%w% e i

PUBLICATION: FEBRUARY 06, 2020 TO
FEBRUARY 16, 2020

Perform and provide highly technical, proprietary, primarily confidential and/or policy

determining functions for and in-behalf of the MNWD Management ;

+ Guide managers and ensure compliance with the rules and regulations :
Develop company policy and position on legal issues and research, anticipate and

guard company against legal risks.

ADDITIONAL QUALIFICATIONS PREFERRED:

Education Bachelor of Laws None
Experience 1 year of relevant experience
Training 4 hours of relevant training
Eligibility RA 1080
EDUCATIONAL
NAME OF CANDIDATE PRESENT POSITION EXPERIENCE TRAINING CS ELIGIBILITY |PERFORMANCE REMARKS
ATTAINMENT
RATING
Notary Public, Legal Counsel (Masbate 1year&8 4.62 Very
1 |ARGUELLES, MELODY MAY O. Electric Coop.), Professor of Law (SBC) Bachelor of Laws T 81 hours RA 1080 BAR Satisfactory

-Nothing Follows-

Certified Correct by:

S Y T. PENAS
Division Manager A
Human Resource Division
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PUBLICATION: FEBRUARY 06, 2020 TO
FEBRUARY 16, 2020

ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES DEPARTMENT
HUMAN RESOURCE DIVISION

Pecruitiment, Selection & Placement Seclion

SELECTION LINE - UP

JOB DUTIES AND RESPONSIBILITIES:

POSITION Department Manager A Develop the policy framework and the implementation strategy for the PPAs of the
Al . ; ) ) * Engineering and Environment Department (EED), integrating its implementation with other
Division/Section Engineering & Environment Department existing programs of MNWD:
No. of Vacancy/s 1 Adopt regular review mechanism to assess the overall performance of the
Salary Grade 26 + programs/projects of the EED against service delivery targets and identifies mechanisms
Monthly Salary Php. 109,593.00 and strategies to keep performance on track;
Item Number(s) 237 . Build collaborative relationships with public or private institutions to facilitate
MINIMUM QUALIFICATION STANDARDS: implementation of programs/projects of the EED;
Education Master's degree OR Certificate in Leadership and Management . Implement environmental policies and practices, and up-to-date with relevant changes in
from the CSC environmental legislation and initiatives, including international legislation where
Experience 5 years of supervisory/management experience applicable.
Trainin 120 hours of supervisory/management learning and
™ development intervention ADDITIONAL QUALIFICATIONS PREFERRED:

Eligibility Career Service (Professional) Second Level Eligibility None

NAME OF CANDIDATE PRESENT POSITION EDUCATIONAL ATTAINMENT EXPERIENCE TRAINING CS ELIGIBILITY PERFORMANCE REMARKS

RATING
TR . . 15years & 5 4.88 Very
1 |ALFEREZ, SULPICIO C. Il School Principal lvb (DEPED) |Master of Arts in Education et 190 hours PBET Satisfactory
PENAFLOR, MARYROSE Assistant School Principal Il Doctor of Philosophy Major in Human Licensure Exam for Teacher | 4.91 Very
2 ANGIELEY M. (DEPED) E::’elopmant Management, Bachelor of | 5 years 216 hours (LET) Satisfactory

ﬁ_\/ Page 1 of 2 Department Manager A No. 237




NAME OF CANDIDATE PRESENT POSITION EDUCATIONAL ATTAINMENT EXPERIENCE TRAINING CS ELIGIBILITY PERFORMANCE REMARKS
RATING
OIC - Department Manager ) 38 years & 3 Career Service (Professional) | 4.88 Very
RUBIO, VICENTE ANICETO D. (EED, MNWD) Master in Management e 272 hours Second Level Eligibility Satisfactory
VILLOSO, CRIST. 'El;zc;r;?ical Manager (MAB} I \1aster of Business Administration r:];nyt:rs &b 150 hours RA 1080 Sanitary Engineer -

-Nothing Follows-

Certified Correct by:

-—

SHERRY T. PENAS

Division Manager A, Human Resource Division
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PUBLICATION: FEBRUARY 06, 2020 TO
FEBRUARY 16, 2020

ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES DEPARTMENT
HUMAN RESOURCE DIVISION

Pecruitment, Selection & Placement” Seclion

SELECTION LINE - UP

Division/Section General Services, Property and Materials Management « Administer, coordinate and monitor procurement procedures to ensure proper and prompt
Division acquisition of all operational material and related requirements;
No. of V. ! : . ; o 0 g
ML NashaigR = Direct, implement and coordinate canvassing activities and procedures and promptly submit all
Salary Grade : 13 valid quotations and concomitant requirements to the Division Manager for appropriate action;
Monthly Salary . Php. 26,754.00 - Evaluate prospective suppliers based on cost efficiency, quality, availability, reliability and
ltem Number(s) . 24 adequate after delivery support services;
MINIMUM QUALIFICATION STANDARDS: + Prepare abstract of quotations and Purchase Order,;
Education . Bachelor's degree * Maintain comprehensive files and complete records of all procurement activities and related
Experience © None Required matters.
Training : None Required ADDITIONAL QUALIFICATIONS PREFERRED:
Eligibility :  Career Service (Professional) Second Level Eligibility None
| EDUCATIONAL PERFORMANCE
NAME OF CANDIDATE PRESENT POSITION EXPERIENCE | TRAINING CS ELIGIBILITY REMARKS
ATTAINMENT RATING
Administrative Assistant IlI Bachelor of Science in Office 3years &9 Career S.emce .
1 [AFRICA, AIZA A. (Bureau of Internal Revenue) |Administration months 76 hours I(_Profess'lqng'l) Second | 4.47 Very Salisfactory }
evel Eligibility
Record to Report Analyst Bachelor of Science in Business PD 907 Honor

2 |AGONIA, NANCY DIANNE Administration Major in Financial 6 months 8 hours - -

Ll g Management and Accounting Gracugte
Sp . . Bachelor of Science in Business Career Service
3 |ALIPANTE, DAVE FRANCIS L. Ac:lmlmstratwe Alde_IV‘ Administration Major in Export Tgoar-sc 12 hours  |(Professional) Second | 4.47 Very Satisfactory B
(Libmanan Water District) months i
Management Level Eligibility

-
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EDUCATIONAL PERFORMANCE
NAME OF CANDIDATE PRESENT POSITION EXPERIENCE TRAINING CS ELIGIBILITY REMARKS
ATTAINMENT RATING
o’ . ; Bachelor of Science in Information Career Service
4 |AMPARO, APRIL KOIE I. Admllnlstratwe A"'.ie I“. Management, Master in Public Tysars & 3 40 hours (Professional) Second | 4. 83 Very Satisfactory -
(Partido State University) i . ! months e
Administration (33 units) Level Eligibility
Bachelor of Science 1 vear & 1 Career Service
5 |ASOR, ROSE MARIE L. - Environmental Science, Teacher :nonth - (Professional) Second - -
Certificate Program Level Eligibility
. < ; Career Service
Area Sales Coordinator / Bachelor of Science in Computer 7 years & 8 :
6 [AYORA, ANGELO IRENEO P. Analyst (8-MEG i moniis - (Profess.lqn‘all) Second - -
Level Eligibility
Bachelor of Science in Electrical Career Service
7 |BADO, NICO ANGELO C. E Engineering, Teacher Certificate - 8 hours (Professional) Second . -
Program Level Eligibility
8 |BARANDA, JEREMY M. - Bachelor of Secandary Fducation : : RA 1080 LET - -
Maijor in Mathematics
Bachelor of Science in Business o woans Career Service
9 [BAYLON, JOSE VICVENTE M. - Administration Major in Financial 4 - (Professional) Second - -
y months Al
Accounting Level Eligibility
Bachelor in Secondary Education
10 - < . - 2
BELLEN, JONATHAN B. Major in MAPEH RA 1080 LET
Bachelor of Science in
Territory Manager (Manila Mechanical Engineering, Master 2 years & 11 RA 1080 Mechanical
1 s =
) BITAO, PHILIP E. Water Phil. Ventures, Inc.) in Business Administration (9 months 24hours Engineer
units)
12 |BULAO, ROLAN REX G. ) Bachelor of Sgeqce in Elgctror?lcs 11 montha Siiours RA ‘_IOSO Electronics ) .
and Communications Engineering Engineer
Bachelor of Science and Industrial 1year &4 Career Service
13 |CABRAL, JOHN REY A. Disbursing Officer Il : 4 hours (Professional) Second - -
Technology (Electrical) months i
Level Eligibility
%’V Page 2 of 7 PROCUREMENT ANALYST A - 24




EDUCATIONAL PERFORMANCE
NAME OF CANDIDATE PRESENT POSITION EXPERIENCE TRAINING CS ELIGIBILITY REMARKS
ATTAINMENT RATING
y : Career Service
14 |CANO, ARJEAN B - gl e ol - (Professional) Second - -
i ' Accountancy months SR
Level Eligibility
Job Order (Technical ; .
15 [CARILLO, TERESA FRANCINE A.  |Education And Skills e e - - LSS i . .
Development Authority) y oy y
. ; . : Career Service
Administrative Assistant | Bachelor of Information 1year &8 y .
16 |CASARENO, MART C. (Bicol Medical Center) Technology frasnitn 44 hours E-I:l;oefle‘szlsi;g:ilt)ySecond 4. 00 Very Satisfactory
- | . , Bachelor of Arts in Mathematics,
17 |CELESTIAL, JHUMAR O. ‘:‘g:::fr:::::zfé:f:{i‘l:) Methods of Teaching, Masters in 3 years - RA 1080 Teacher - -
= Public Administration (18 units)
: i Career Service
18 |CLAVE, HAZEL ANN MAE R. - achelor of Science n i vechod . (Professional) Second . .
e Level Eligibility
e Bachelor of Science in Business Career Service
19 |DE VERA, LANIE B. ;‘:L?;Li:hgfp':;g:f Administration Major in Financial 5 )r’:::has! ’ 24 hours (Professional) Second |4.73 Very Satisfactory .
L Management Level Eligibility
) Career Service
Office Clerk (Besmark Bachelor of Science in 7years &7 ;
20 |DIAZ, JENNY MAY C. Commaodities Inc.) Entrepreneurship months . {Zg?;ﬁ;gﬁ::ysecond i )
Bachelor of Science in Business Sl e
Loans Assistant (Home Administration Management and 3 years & 10 ] )
21 |DICHOSO, KATHERINE JOY G. Development Mutual Fund)  |Accounting, Master in Public months 4 Do {I:l;gleéilc;rgﬁilt)ySecond )
Education (39 units) 9
Bachelor of Science in RA 1080
22 |DOGILLO, TED AARON O. ) Psychology i ) Psychometrician i )

)_259
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EDUCATIONAL PERFORMANCE
NAME OF CANDIDATE PRESENT POSITION EXPERIENCE TRAINING CS ELIGIBILITY REMARKS
ATTAINMENT RATING
Bachelor of Science in RA 1080 Mechanical
23 |ESPEDIDO, VINCENT KRUISER A. - Mechanical Engineering - Engineer - -
N Bachelor of Science in RA 1080 Mechanical
24 |GENOSA, MARK ) Mechanical Engineering i | Engineer ] i
25 GO, HANNAH CARMELA B. g‘:ﬁg‘;" (Buildtools Trade | helor of Elementary Education : - RA 1080 Teacher - :
Customer Service Sachelor oi 86 in Fi ial c Servi
GONZALES, DESIREE Representative - New ache O-F or Science |.n |napc1a 5 years & 8 areer -EWICG '
26 . Accounting, Masters in Business - (Professional) Second |4.79 Very Satisfactory -
MAGDALENE F. Accauris Clark (Metropolitan: [ o e iration (80 units) raegiies Level Eligibility
Bank & Trust Company) 9
o Bachelor of Science in Computer | 4 years & 11
27 |JAVIER, JESSICA SJ. Resource/Administrative & . S y 4hours  |RA 1080 Teacher - -
. Science, Methods of Teaching months
Purchasing Staff
Bachelor of Science in Information S qroey Sonvicy
28 [JINGCO, EDWIN P. - Techsiolo - 8 hours (Professional) Second - -
oy Level Eligibility
Administrative Aide IV Bachelor of Science in Business Svedis B Career Service
29 [JOSON, MA. JESSA VELICARIA (Technical Education Skills  [Administration Major in Banking ymonth - (Professional) Second - -
Development Authority) and Finance Level Eligibility
ol . ! Bachelor of Science in Information
30 |LLANES, SARAH JANE A. Ac?mnmstratwe Asmslant ! Technology Master of Arts in A yens B 32 hours RA 1080 Teacher 4.66 Very Satisfactory -
(Victor Bernal High School) . e ; : months
Public Administration (30 units)
Cusiomer Support Bachelor of Science in Computer CBrmAr Semvioe
31 |LOZA, PAULETTE LINDSAY T. Representative (Quantrics ; P - - (Professional) Second - -
; Science sy
Enterprise Inc. Level Eligibility
f‘fz Page 4 of 7 PROCUREMENT ANALYST A - 24




EDUCATIONAL PERFORMANCE
NAME OF CANDIDATE PRESENT POSITION EXPERIENCE TRAINING CS ELIGIBILITY REMARKS
ATTAINMENT RATING
Disbursing Officer Il Bachelor of Science in Syears &9 .
32 |MAYORES, CELINA VICTORIAE. (Department of Education) |Entrepreneurship icite - RA 1080 Teacher 4.68 Very Satisfactory -
Bachelor of Elementary Education
33 [MILLENA, NANETH A. - (BEED), Master of Science in - - RA 1080 Teacher - -
Agricultural Education (21 units)
RA 1080 Teacher,
Bachelor of Elementary Education ) Career Service
34 |NALLOS, IANA CHRISTINE E. - Generalist ) (Professional) Second ) )
Level Eligibility
Bachelor of Science in 1vear& 3 Career Service
35 |NAYA, CZARINA L. - Administration Major in Marketing ¥ - (Professional) Second - -
months S
Management Level Eligibility
Accounting Analyst (IBM g eeth
36 |ODIAMAR, SAMANTHA JOY G. . i Bachelor of Science in Entreprene 1 year - (Professional) Second - -
Business Service Inc.) e
Level Eligibility
Guidance Counselor & gzepnsg:h;fgérg? ;olitict:-i:;n Career Service
37 |ORTUA, RENAN JOSEPH P. JR College Instructor (Naga SIS uea - - (Professional) Second - -
College Foundation, Inc.)  |Maior in Guidance and Level Eligibility
i Counseling (15 units)
M_aintenance Engineer (Bapo I Bachelor of Science in RA 1080 Mechanical
Blomass Ensrgy Corporation) Mechanical Engineering, Mast: Engineer, Career
38 [PENAS, JOHN LUMENICK A. Academic Instructor e Sh ng. er - 24 hours oo, : 4.45 Excellent -
P : of Science in Mechanical Service (Professional)
R ot Engineering (24 units) Second Level Eligibili
Caceres) g a( S n gibility
Bachelor of Science in Business 5vears & 0 Career Service
39 |PRECONCILLO, JEROMEY. - Administration - Computer y B (Professional) Second - -
: months e
Management and Accounting Level Eligibility
40 |REFERIZA, RUTH JOY L. . Eiacislos of Scianoe in s - RA 1080 Architect . -

Architecture

/&:V Page 5 of 7 PROCUREMENT ANALYST A - 24




EDUCATIONAL PERFORMANCE
NAME OF CANDIDATE PRESENT POSITION EXPERIENCE TRAINING CS ELIGIBILITY REMARKS
ATTAINMENT RATING
- . . Bachelor of Science in
Administrative Assistant [II ; ; Career Service
41 |RELOS, MILVIE M. (Senior Bookkeeper) Accqupiangy. Mas‘ter_s i Busingeal 11 mem a0 152 hours  |(Professional) Second - -
' (Department of Education)  |/dministration Major in Human monns Level Eligibilit
P Resource Management (30 units) B
Facully Msmbor (Friippines Bachelor of Science in Electronics Carser Bariioe
42 |REVILLA, JESTHERC. Computer Foundation Techndlo - - (Professional) Second [4.71 Outstanding -
College) % Level Eligibility
Bachelor of Science in Mining ) RA 1080 Mining "
43 |ROJAS, KENT A. Engineering ! Engineer i
Bachelor of Science in Customs PD 907 Honor
44 |RUBIO, LEAH MICA A. . Administration ) . Graduate . )
Bachelor of Science in Civil 1 year & 1 . :
45 |[RUSTIA, EDMUND S. - Engineering Hafith - RA 1080 Civil Engineer - -
- . . ; ; Career Service
Administrative Officer | (Bicol |Bachelor of Science in Hotel and : .
46 |SAN JUAN, PRINCESS ANNE P. Medical Center) Restaurant Managernent 10 years 60 hours (Profesglqng]) Second |4.24 Very Satisfactory -
Level Eligibility
Bachelor of Science in Business Carcer Sariice
Procurement Assistant A Administration Major in Marketing | 13 years & 7 y -
47 |SOLANO, VENUS C. (MNWD) Management, Master in Public months 192 hours (LI::o;;alsE;s:oir;ﬁlll) Second |4.88 Very Satisfactory -
Administration (9 units) el
Bachelor of Science in RA 1080 Mechanical
48 |TEJADA, FRANCISE. 2 Mechanical Engineering ) Engineer ) ’
TEODORICO, JOVEN Administrative Aide Il (Bicol |Bachelor of Science in Marketing | 3 years & 7 S eyl
48 Medical Center) Management months . (Professional) Second B B
KRISTOPHER B. 9 Level Eligibility
Bachelor of Science in Business
Technical Operator Staff (J- |Administration Major in Office 3years &6 )
S0 [TORALDE, JESSICAN. Naga Express) Administration, Methods of months B RA 1080 Teacher )
Teaching
;f\"/ Page 6 of 7 PROCUREMENT ANALYST A - 24




EDUCATIONAL PERFORMANCE
A CANDIDATE PRESENT POSITION EXPERIENCE TRAINING CS ELIGIBILITY REMARKS
NAME OF ATTAINMENT RATING
Bachelor of Science in 1year &4 RA 1800 Mechanical
51 |TORREGROSA, VINCENT INO R. - Mechanical Engineering s 40 hours Enniiees - -
Bachelor of Science in Business 1year &6 Career Service
52 |VALENZUELA, JOIE MARIET. - Administration Major in Marketing marihe - (Professional) Second |4.38 Very Satisfactory -
Management Level Eligibility
Bachelor of Science in Customs RA 1080 Customs
53 |VALLENO, IVAN JAY C. i Administration e i Broker ) i
54 |VELANTE, ERVIE NARIE C. - Bachelor of Elementary Education - - RA 1080 Teacher - -
) ! Career Service
Bachelor of Science in Computer 9years &6 .
55 |VICTORIA, ACE ANGEL B. - Engineering Sarithi - (Professional) Second - -

Level Eligibility

-Nothing Follows-

Certified Correct by:

ERRY T. PENAS

Division Manager A, Human Resource Division
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POSITION

Division/Section
No. of Vacancy/s
Salary Grade
Monthly Salary
Iltem Number(s)

MINIMUM QUALIFICATION STANDARDS:

ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES DEPARTMENT
HUMAN RESOURCE DIVISION
Decruitinent, Selection & Placement Seclion

SELECTION LINE - UP

JOB DUTIES AND RESPONSIBILITIES:
« Collect water payment and issuance of official receipt to paying customers;

Prepare Daily Collection and Remittance Reports and Report of Accountability of
Accountable Forms;

- Remit collections to the Customer Service Officer B.

Utilities/Customer Service Assistant A

Finance Department
1

12

Php. 24,495.00

44

”Wﬂ@v &% save i

PUBLICATION: FEBRUARY 06, 2020 TO

FEBRUARY 16, 2020

Education Completion of two years studies in college ADDITIONAL QUALIFICATIONS PREFERRED:
Experience 2 years of relevant experience None
Training 8 hours of relevant training
Eligibility Career Service (Sub professional)
First Level Eligibility
PERFORMANCE
NAME OF CANDIDATE PRESENT POSITION EDUCATIONAL ATTAINMENT EXPERIENCE | TRAINING CS ELIGIBILITY RATING REMARKS
- 4 Bachelor of Science in Business Career Service
1 ALIMUIN, JAN MICHELLE B. ::L':::rglg?:vmmso‘;mce Administration Major in Computer n::: ny;:rs &5 76 hours (Professional) Second s“a'tg:f:;g
Management and Accounting Level Eligibility . L
Bachelor of Science in Business Career Service
2 |ARANZO, JOYCE I - Administration Major in Financial 3 years 24 hours (Professional) Second - -
Management and Accounting Level Eligibility
Administrative Assistant IlI
(Technical Education & Skills . . 17 years & 5 A 4.8 Very
3 |BASCUNA, NANCY C. Development Authority- Bachelor of Science in Accountancy P, 16 hours Barangay Eligibility Satisfactory -
Camarines)

;25
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PERFORMANCE

NAME OF CANDIDATE PRESENT POSITION EDUCATIONAL ATTAINMENT EXPERIENCE | TRAINING CS ELIGIBILITY RATING REMARKS
Bachelor of Science in Business Career Service (Sub-
Administrative Assistant Il Administration Major in Computer Syears &3 ; : .
4 |BORDADO, REYNALDO DANTE T. (DEPED) Management and Accounting, Masterin |months 128 hours Erofels;ll.op::) First 4.90 Qutstanding
public Admin (36 units) el Chgibamy
LI . : Career Service (Sub-
5 |BORJA, ANNELLE A. f‘gé“;’;g{a"ve AeSEEnEN Bachelor of Science in Commerce n11§ r?’t:a's &1 | soshous - |Protessional) First .
Level Eligibility
Bachelor of Science Agri Tourism and Caresr Service (Sub
: Management, Master of Science in 2years &8 X ] T 1492 Very
6 |CANAVE, NESSICA LOISE M. Research Assistant B (NIA) Resource Management Major in DA 32 hours Erofa‘els;;pp;:? First Satisfactory
Environmental Management (18 units) avel Eliglodity
: , Career Service
- . . 7 &9
7 |CLEMENTE, RENE L. posalivieiace Asssiant OOk Bachelor of Science in Psychology years 48 hours (Professional) Second 4'0. ey
BMC) months e Satisfactory
Level Eligibility
8 CONCEPCION, ODYSSES VERONICA |Administrative Secretary (Bicol Bachelor of Science in Office S5years &5 16 h gar:eer _Serv’ici-(stub-
P. Access Health Centrum) Administration months ours ro eSSI.or)a.? s )
Level Eligibility
PD 907 Honor
Graduate, Career
Service (Professional)
9 |MAYORES, CELINA VICTORIA E. Disbursing Officer Il (DEPED)  |BS in Entrepreneurship Syears & 10 . 1ss o Second Level 455 Very
months R . Satisfactory
Eligibility, Licensure
Examination for
Teacher
Administrative Aide V (Billing In-
10 |NILO, ROSIE L. charge, Camarines Sur Bachelor of Science in Accountancy :nsor::srs ekt 88 hours ZD SOTtHonor 4S4t7 :lerty
Polytechnic Colleges) SR SO
- . . - ) Career Service (Sub-
Account Assistant (Robinsons Bachelor of Science in Financial 2years & 6 ) :
11 |OTORDOS, MARJORIE F. Bank Corporation) Management and Accounting rncniha 40 hours Professional) First -

Level Eligibility

/QF\S
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PERFORMANCE

NAME OF CANDIDATE PRESENT POSITION EDUCATIONAL ATTAINMENT EXPERIENCE | TRAINING CS ELIGIBILITY RATING REMARKS
- : . Career Service
I 9 &
12 |PROTOMARTIR, ROSE IVY B. - Bachelor of Science In Information yBars & 4 32 hours (Professional) Second
Technology months R
Level Eligibility
19 years & 9 Career Service (Sub-
13 |RODRIGUEZ, ALAN M. Senior Book Keeper (DEPED) Bachelor of Science in Accountancy oritha 372 hours Professional) First -
Level Eligibility
Bachelor of Science in Business Career Service
. . , Administration Major in Business S5years &5 )
14 |SUPANGA, MARIA ANGELA S. Administrative Assistant (DEPED) Economics, Master in Business S 56 hours I(_Profta;lqg_s:_l} Second |-
Administration (30 units) ove: Eligibty
21 years & 1 Career Service
15 |VELARDE, EVANGELINE R. - Bachelor of Science in Accountancy bonth 8 hours (Professional) Second |-
Level Eligibility
Station Agent (Transport Officer : ; - Career Service
2 e Bachelor of Science in Business 9 years & 10 : :
16 |VIDA, RYAN ANGELO B. A) (.OperanqnslPhlhppmes Administration Major in Management Aarithe 8 hours (Profes;no_n_a_l) Second |4.5 Very Satisfactory |-
National Railways Level Eligibility
PD 907 Honor
. ; Bachelor of Arts Major in Development 8years&5 Graduate, Career 4.02 Very
ficer || (DEPED gL : : :
L lin s et el ) Communication months Aoy Service (Professional) |Satisfactory

Second Level Eligibility

-NOTHING FOLLOWS-

Certified Correct by:

SHERRY T. PENAS

Division Manager A, Human Resource Division
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POSITION

Division/Section
No. of Vacancy/s
Salary Grade
Monthly Salary
[tem Number(s)

MINIMUM QUALIFICATION STANDARDS:

”Wﬂ@&% save i,

PUBLICATION: FEBRUARY 06, 2020 TO
FEBRUARY 16, 2020

ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES DEPARTMENT
HUMAN RESOURCE DIVISION

Pecuitinent; Selection & Pacement Seclion

SELECTION LINE - UP

Supervising Utilities/ Customer
Service Officer

Customer Services Division
1
20
Php. 52,703.00
70

JOB DUTIES AND RESPONSIBILITIES:
» Attend to customer complaints;

Check and review Daily/Monthly Accomplishment Report, Delinquent Accounts for
disconnection, Demand Letters, Schedule of disconnection and other reports;

« Sign application for reconnection and disconnection;

+ Prepare promissory notes;

» Sign summary of last reading consumption of disconnected accounts.

Education Bachelor's degree ADDITIONAL QUALIFICATIONS PREFERRED:
Experience 3 years of relevant experience None
Training 16 hours of relevant training
Eligibility Career Service (Professional) Second Level Eligibility
NAME OF CANDIDATE PRESENT POSITION EDUCATIONAL ATTAINMENT EXPERIENCE TRAINING CS ELIGIBILITY |PERFORMANCE REMARKS
RATING
Railway Maintenance Bachelor of Science in Mechanical 14 years & 1 RA 1080 Mechanical 4.00 Very
1 |BENAID, WENDELLS. General Foreman (PNR) Engineering month o[ Engineer Satisfactory
- PD 907- Honor
2 |BRAGAIS, ROSALINE S. SocimVieliae CRicaTH Bachelor of Law (Juris Doctor) PO VSIS e 172 hours  |Graduate, RA1080 4'.22 Nory
(BMC) months it Satisfactory
ocial Worker
Bachelor of Science in Business Career Service
3 |BRIONES, CHRISTINE R. Teacher 1 (DEPED) Administration Major in Banking & 10 years. & 11 40 hours  |(Professional) Second 4,58 Vory
y ] months A Satisfactory
Finance Level Eligibility, LET

(czﬁao
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NAME OF CANDIDATE PRESENT POSITION EDUCATIONAL ATTAINMENT EXPERIENCE TRAINING CS ELIGIBILITY |PERFORMANCE REMARKS
RATING
. . : Bachelor of Science in Business Career Service
4 |BUENAFLOR, MONICA FAYE G Financial Advisor (PHILAM | 4 inistration Maijor in Marketing Gymn i 320 hours  |(Professional) Second -
’ LIFE) months SRR
Management Level Eligibility
Collection Officer (Alexis A. : - : 13 years & 2 Licensure Examination
5 |CARBALLO, MARIA JULIATAS. Molaer Law Office) Bachelor of Arts in Political Science moriths 16 hours for Teaatior »
P : : . ; Career Service
Utilities/Customer Service Bachelor of Arts in English, Master in 27 years & 7 : 4.88 Very
6 |CAYETANO, DULCE GENEVIEVE M. Officer B (MNWD) Public Administration (42 units) months Bhours {Profess.lo.n?.l) Secons Satisfactory
evel Eligibility
= Bachelor of Science in Mechanical 13 years & 10 RA 1080 Mechanical
7 |CURBA, NINO ABRAHAM I. IR - Engineering, Bachelor of Law (44 units) months 24 hours Engineer .
BS Tourism Major in Development 4years &5 Gasiior Bevicy
8 |DE LEON, DYNA G. - Tourism Management months 16 hours (Profess_png?) Second -
Level Eligibility
Engineering Aide-CSW Bachelor of Science in Mechanical 6years &9 RA 1080 Mechanical
9 |DE LOS SANTOS, PAUL BRIAN B. (MNWD) Engineering oritie 80 hours Engineer -
N . ’ Bachelor of Science in Management & Career Service
10 |ELEP, JEDE. ?Sgn\;\r;g)tratlve Assistant |ll Accountancy, Master in Business i yn?i::lsth& . 112 hours (Professional) Second S:iitﬁa\:c:y
Administration (39 units) Level Eligibility Y
: ; Bachelor of Science in Environmental Career Service
Community Relations : : 12 years & 2 ; 4.79 Very
11 |ESTEBAN, ARIELS. Assistant B (MNWD) Science, Master od Enwronmental months 128 hours (Profesglqng!) Second Satisfaciory
Management (18 units) Level Eligibility
Senior Associate - Control Bachelor of Secondary Education Major 13years &7 Licensure Examination
12 |FORTUNA, JOSE MAGNO C. Officer (Toyota) in Mathematics, Bachelor of Laws months 160 hours for Teacher )

Cé—\’/
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NAME OF CANDIDATE PRESENT POSITION EDUCATIONAL ATTAINMENT EXPERIENCE TRAINING CS ELIGIBILITY |PERFORMANCE REMARKS
RATING
Bachelor of Science in Business Batasr Sarvics
CSR New Accounts Clerk Administration Major in Financial Syears & 8 ; 4.79 Very
13 |GONZALES, DESIREE MAGDALENE F. (Metrobank) Accounting, Master in Business months i f_':?;?éfiloigﬁ:t) O Satisfactory
Administration (30 units) golly
. = ’ : 6 years & 9 - 3
14 |MAGALONA, EVAN E. - Bachelor of Science in Civil Engineering eniis 40 hours RA 1080 Civil Engineer -
Bachelor of Science in Business 16 years & 8 Career Service
15 |MONTALLA, DIANE L. i Administration Major in Management months 16 years (Profess.pn?.l) Sacoiid )
Level Eligibility
; : ; RA 1080 Mechanical
4 . Bachelor of Science in Mechanical
Maintenance Engineer : : R : 2years &5 Engineer, Career 4.46 Very
16 [PENAS, JOHN LUMENICK A. (BIOMASS Energy Corp) Engmee'nng, Mgster 9f Smence‘ i months doiens Service (Professional) Satisfactory
Mechanical Engineering (24 units) i
Second Level Eligibility
Bachelor of Science in Environmental 12 vears & 4 Career Service 481 Ve
17 |PRIMA, PEDRO B. Forestry Assistant B (MNWD) [Management, MSRM Environmental Y 136 hours  |(Professional) Second ” v
: months . Satisfactory
Management (30 units) Level Eligibility
Internal Control Officer, OIC - [gachelor of Science in Accountancy ; L
18 |REGMALOS, CHERRY GRACE R. Disconnection & Methods of Teaching, Master in Public (5 yenns £ 3 566 hours | oonaves Exanioation 485 Vary
Reconnection Section Administration(42 units) months for Teacher Satisfactory
(MNWD)
’ Bachelor of Science in Engineering Major Career Service
19 |REY, JOSE JESUS IR, B. gsf]r:zgra? I(Qg;oRr;n Fragm in Land & Water, Master of Science in 2 yr::r:fh& . 48 hours (Professional) Second S::sgf:;;y
Agricultural Extension (37 units) Level Eligibility £
. S : Career Service
Sales and Service Officer BSBA Major in Management, Master in 22 years & 7 f
20 |SANTOS, YOLANDA H. (Union Bank) Business Administration (15 units) months 15 hours (Professional) Second B

Level Eligibility

Certified Correct by:

SHERRY T. PENAS

Division Manager A, Human Resource Division
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POSITION

Division/Section
No. of Vacancy/s

Utilities/Customer Service Officer A

Customer Services Division

1

ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES DEPARTMENT
HUMAN RESOURCE DIVISION

Pecritinent, Selection & Placement Section

SELECTION LINE - UP

”WW‘&F% seve i

PUBLICATION: FEBRUARY 06, 2020 TO

JOB DUTIES AND RESPONSIBILITIES:
+ Conduct investigation and inspection of alleged illegal connection

Prepare and submit investigation report on illegal connection

Conduct inspection of New Service Connection Application

Check and monitor action on customer requests, complaints and

FEBRUARY 16, 2020

Salary Grade 16 . .
queries
Monthly Salary Php. 35,584.00
Iltem Number(s) . 67 ADDITIONAL QUALIFICATIONS PREFERRED:
MINIMUM QUALIFICATION STANDARDS: None
Education Bachelor's degree
Experience 1 year of relevant experience
Training 4 hours of relevant training
Eligibility Career Service (Professional) Second Level Eligibility
NAME OF CANDIDATE PRESENT POSITION EDUCATIONAL ATTAINMENT EXPERIENCE TRAINING CS ELIGIBILITY |PERFORMANCE REMARKS
RATING
Career Service
(Professional)
. . Second Level
- Bachelor of Science in Psychology, i .
Guidance Counselor N ; ) 15 years &8 Eligibility, RA1080 | 4.90 Ve
1 |ASIDO, RHODALYN P. (DEPED) Eajor in _Arts in Guidance and e 72 hours Reggistere d Satisfactrgry
ounseling -
Guidance
Counselor,
Psychometrician
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NAME OF CANDIDATE PRESENT POSITION EDUCATIONAL ATTAINMENT EXPERIENCE TRAINING CS ELIGIBILITY |PERFORMANCE REMARKS
RATING
Bachelor of Arts in Psychology, Master| 2years &9 RA1080 Registered
BOBILES, JESSICA EMILLE M. ) in Psychology Major in Counseling months L Psychometrician
. | . Licensure
FABAY, JUDITH B. AaminstEmve Akaiy Bachelor of Science in Social Work 16 years 86 hours Examination for 4'5.1 Viery
(DEPED) . Satisfactory
Social Worker
Bachelor of Science in Business L
GONZALES, DESIREE MAGDALENE  |CSR New Accounts Clerk Administration Major in Financial 5 years & 8 o5 ; 4.79 Very
. . . hours (Professional) Second ;
F. (Metrobank) Accounting, Master in Business months Level Eligibili Satisfactory
Administration (30 units) ity
LEDESMA, MARIA KAMILLE Administrative Assistant Il EAZ‘;T::‘I’; gﬁiz :‘ dfn‘l’;?:t‘r‘;:::t('g; Byears&1 o PD 907 Honor 4.28 Very
DENISE M. (DEPED) units) month Graduate Satisfactory
) 2years &5 RA1080 Registered
MONTES, ARLENE D. None Bachelor of Arts in Psychology montha 64 hours Psychometrician E
RA 1080 Mechanical
- ; Bachelor of Science in Mechanical Engineer, Career
= 2years &5 2
PERIAS, JOHN LUMENICK A. ?"B?g;j:ggczni':g'”gir | [Engineering, Master of Sciencein o 20 hours Service (Professional) g;?sf\;ig
gy ofp Mechanical Engineering (24 units) Second Level &
Eligibility
Bachelor of Science in Business Career Service
Sales and Service Officer Administration Major in Management, |20 years & 5 (Professional) R
SANTOS, YOLANDAH. (Union Bank) Master in Business Administration (15 |months Al Second Level
units) Eligibility
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NAME OF CANDIDATE PRESENT POSITION EDUCATIONAL ATTAINMENT EXPERIENCE TRAINING CS ELIGIBILITY |PERFORMANCE REMARKS
RATING
Bachelor of Science in Computer Carmér Sevice
9 |TORMES, TEEJAY ALTAIR A. Utiities Customer Service 15006 Master in Public 12years &1 1533 hours (Pramasing) SEavoly
Assistant B (MNWD) o : : month Second Level Satisfactory
Administration (15 units) T
Eligibility
. Licensure
10 |TORRENA, MARK ROBEL C. EAomay Sevice Bachelor of Elementary Education |2 Y5258 148 hours Examination for :
Representative 3months
Teachers
: ; Career Service
Bachelor of Science in Business ;
11 |VALENZUELA, JOIE MARIE T. - Administration Major in Marketing |27 2™€ 154 hours o)) ekl
months Second Level Satisfactory
Management S
Eligibility
Career Service
. Bachelor of Science in Business 9years & 10 (Professional) 4.5 Very
12 MDA RYANANGELD B ST GO PR Administration Major in Management |months il Second Level Satisfactory
Eligibility
Bachelor of Science in Business Canesr Service
- Utilities Customer Service s ! S ; 12 years & 1 (Professional) 4.9 Very
13 |VINAS, LEAN ERIC B. Assistant C (MNWD) Administration Major in Marketing s 40 hours Second Laval Satisfactory
Management R
Eligibility
Career Service
3years & 7 (Professional)
14 |YULOLO, BIANCA KATHRYN P. - Bachelor of Science in Psychology i 76 hours Second Level -
Eligibility, RA 1080
Psychometrician

-Nothing Follows-

Certified Correct by:

-—

SHERRY T. PENAS

Division Manager A, Human Resource Division
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PUBLICATION: FEBRUARY 06, 2020 TO

FEBRUARY 16, 2020

ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES DEPARTMENT
HUMAN RESOURCE DIVISION

Pecruilinent, Selection & Placement Seclion

SELECTION LINE - UP

JOB DUTIES AND RESPONSIBILITIES:

POSITION J iliti i i : . .
Utilities/Customer Service Officer B A ———

Division/Section : Customer Services Division » Attend to customer various concerns;

No. of Vacancy/s S * Review and check various reports

Salary Grade 14 ADDITIONAL QUALIFICATIONS PREFERRED:

Monthly Salary ; Php. 29,277.00 None

Iltem Number(s) : BT

MINIMUM QUALIFICATION STANDARDS:

Education . Bachelor's degree

Experience : 1 year of relevant experience

Training : 4 hours of relevant training

Eligibility : Career Service (Professional) Second Level Eligibility

NAME OF CANDIDATE PRESENT POSITION EDUCATIONAL ATTAINMENT | EXPERIENCE | TRAINING CS ELIGIBILITY PERFORMANCE| REMARKS
RATING
Rachelor of Scianca i Psycholagy, |ig venre a8 g:?;iﬁiﬂfeefgﬁa??t?b"an 4.90 Very
1 |ASIDO, RHODALYN P, Guidance Counselor (DEPED) g:::‘rs aen"ﬁrts in Guidance and e 72 hours RA1080 Registered Guidance |Satisfactory
9 Counselor, Psychometrician
Bachelor of Science in Business
Administrative Assistant |l| Administration Major in Computer 7 years & 3 Career Service (Professional) | 4.90 Very
2 | [BORDADC,REYNALRO DANTET. (DEPED) Management and Accounting, Master |months 8 howrs Second Level Eligibility Satisfactory

in Public Administration (36 units)
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NAME OF CANDIDATE PRESENT POSITION EDUCATIONAL ATTAINMENT | EXPERIENCE | TRAINING CS ELIGIBILITY PERFORMANCE| REMARKS
RATING
Administrative Assistant | Bachelor of Science in Information 1year &9 Career Service (Professional)
SABHRENG, MAKE G (BMC) Technology months Lo L Second Level Eligibility f
Bachelor of Science in Business
Administration Major in Financial ] -
- : ) Accounting, Bachelor of Science in 4 &5 (aree; Servion (.P-ro_fc_assuonal)
CASIANO, DEBORAH ZARAH V. Pt talvs Asslsiant ) Business Administration Major in yeurs 80 units Second Level Sigibiity, o8 uan
(DEPED) months Licensure Examination for Satisfactory
Computer Management and
7 : : Teacher
Accounting, Master in Business
Administration (24 units)
) . . Bachelor of Science in Environmental \ ’
ESTEBAN, ARIEL S. Community Relations Assistant Science, Master od Environmenital 12 years & 2 128 hours Career Service (Profgss;onal) 4.79 Very
B (MNWD) . months Second Level Eligibility Satisfactory
Management (18 units)
Accounting Support Assistant . . .
Bachelor of Science in Business . .
&
GAVARRA, AILA D. (Hlome Development Mutual | yrvinistration Major in Financial || Y3" &6 8 hours Career Service (Professional) | _
Fund under DBP service : months Second Level Eligibility
: Management and Accounting
Corporation)
2 2 A Bachelor of Science in Information ; sl
LLANES, SARAH JANE A. Administrative Assistant || Technology, Master of Arts in Public 4years &8 40 bours Licensure Examination for 4.6_6 Very
(DEPED) iz ! : months Teacher Satisfactory
Administration (36 units)
; . . 4 years & 9 . 4.88 Very
LLANTERO, PAUL D. Clerk Processor C (MNWD) Bachelor of Science in Nursing ontha 118 hours Registered Nurse Satisfactory
T PD 907 Honor Graduate,
MARCO, MAVES V. Disbursing Officer Il (DEPED) |Eachelor of Arts Major in Byears&5  foshours  |Career Service (Professional) [402 VerY
Development Communication months AR Satisfactory
Second Level Eligibility
5 Page 2 of 4 Utilities/Customer Service Officer NO 57




NAME OF CANDIDATE PRESENT POSITION EDUCATIONAL ATTAINMENT | EXPERIENCE | TRAINING CS ELIGIBILITY PERFORMANCE| REMARKS
RATING
PD 907 honor Graduate,
. . Career Service (Professional)
10 |MAYORES, CELINA VICTORIA E. Disbursing Officer Il (DEPED) | Bachelor of Science in DY Y . s bous Second Level Eligibility, kst
Entrepreneurship months i o Satisfactory
Licensure Examination for
Teacher
: 2years &5 RA1080 Registered
11 |MONTES, ARLENE D. None Bachelor of Arts in Psychology Sonihe 64 hours Psychometrician -
Human Resources Head (Milaor : - 9years &6 Career Service (Professional)
12 |OLIVARES, CHARIZA MARIE P. Trading) Bachelor of Arts in Communication aths 56 hours Second Level Eligibility -
PD 907 Honor Graduate,
. . Bachelor of Secondary Education, Licensure Examination for
13 |PAPA, LONINGNING N. Btiyes Customer Service Master in Public Administration (36 i2yearsifd loobitiounrs  |Teschier CamssrService 475\ ey
Assistant A (MNWD) . months ' Satisfactory
units) (Professional) Second Level
Eligibility
; ’ ; RA 1080 Mechanical
. " Bachelor of Science in Mechanical . 4
14 |PENAS, JOHN LUMENICK A. Mstintananon Englnesr Engineering, Master of Science in £VERE &G 20 hours Englneer. Laress Getvics 4'4.6 very
(BIOMASS Energy Corp) ; . ; g months (Professional) Second Level |Satisfactory
Mechanical Engineering (24 units) S
Eligibility
Bachelor of Science in Business
- Utilities Customer Service Administration Major Management, Career Service (Professional) |4.88 Very
15 JFENDLA ABIGARL . Assistant B Master in Public Administration (6 12 years i hgurs Second Level Eligibility Satisfactory
units)
Philhealth Staff (Bicol Access 1 i . 1year &6 Career Service (Professional)
16 |RUADIL, JEAN A. Health Centrum) BSBA Financial Accounting Eoriths 32 hours Second Level Eligibility -

Zé—s’/
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NAME OF CANDIDATE PRESENT POSITION EDUCATIONAL ATTAINMENT | EXPERIENCE | TRAINING CS ELIGIBILITY PERFORMANCE| REMARKS
RATING
Bachelor of Science in Business Career Service (Professional)
17 |SANTILLAN, JAY LORENZ C. ] Administration Major in Management 1year & 1 month]8 hours Second Level Eligibility E
Bachelor of Science in Business ; !
18 |TEODORICO, JOVEN KRISTOPHER B. | Administrative Aide Il (BMC) |Administration Major in Marketing | Y%3™ &7 |i00hours  |C@reer Service (Professional) :
months Second Level Eligibility
Management
Bachelor of Science in Business
Administration Major in Agri-
. PD 907 Honor Graduate,
19 [TOSOC, LILIBETH A. Adrninistrative Alde I (DILG),  [E0otoLnam Managemant, Methadsof [Syears 88 |0, e |licnae Eramination for - 1158 Very
Teaching, Master in Business months Taacher Satisfactory
Administration Major in HRM (36
units)
Bachelor of Science in Business ; .
d
20 |VALENZUELA, JOIE MARIE T. : Administration Major in Marketing | Y2 36 o4 1 ours NS EERER | IR ]2 00
months Second Level Eligibility Satisfactory
Management
: Bachelor of Science in Business 9 years & 10 Career Service (Professional) (4.5 Very
21 [VIDA, RYAN ANGELD B. e Administration Major in Management |months 8 hpurs Second Level Eligibility Satisfactory
3 years & 7 Career Service (Professional)
22 |YULOLO, BIANCA KATHRYN P. - Bachelor of Science in Psychology Psoriie 76 hours Second Level Eligibility, RA -

1080 Psychometrician

-Nothing Follows-

Certified Correct by:

S RY T. PENAS

Division Manager A, Human Resource Division
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PUBLICATION: FEBRUARY 06, 2020 TO
ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES DEPARTMENT FEBRUARY 16. 2020

HUMAN RESOURCE DIVISION
Pecutinent, Selection & Placement Section

SELECTION LINE - UP

JOB DUTIES AND RESPONSIBILITIES:

POSITION ; iliti i i
Utilities/Customer Service Officer A =™ -\ i) Meter Reading Schedule
Division/Section . Customer Accounts Division * Monitor the uploading and downloading of meter reading data
No. of Vacancy/s 1 * Check daily accomplishment of Meter Readers
Salary Grade ¢ 16
Monthly Salary : Php. 35,106.00 ADDITIONAL QUALIFICATIONS PREFERRED:
[tem Number(s) : 62 None
MINIMUM QUALIFICATION STANDARDS:
Education . Bachelor's degree
Experience 1 year of relevant experience
Training . 4 hours of relevant training
Eligibility : Career Service (Professional) Second Level Eligibility
EDUCATIONAL
NAME OF CANDIDATE PRESENT POSITION EXPERIENCE TRAINING CS ELIGIBILITY PERFORMANCE| REMARKS
ATTAINMENT
RATING
Customer Service Supervisor | |Bachelor of Science in 6 years & 6
1 |ALBEUS, CHRISTINE N. (Mainstream Business Inc.) Entrepreneurship months 9 hours PD 907 Honor Graduate 3
Career Service
Bachelor of Science in (Professional) Second
2 |ASIDO, RHODALYN P. Guidance Counselor (DEPED) |Psychology, majorin Artsin | 1~ Y2 S &8 (-0 ours Level Eligibility, RAT0ogo | 20 Very
: . months i . Satisfactory
Guidance and Counseling Registered Guidance
Counselor, Psychometrician
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EDUCATIONAL

NAME OF CANDIDATE PRESENT POSITION EXPERIENCE TRAINING CS ELIGIBILITY PERFORMANCE| REMARKS
ATTAINMENT
RATING
Railway Maintenance General [Bachelor of Science in 14 years & 1 RA 1080 Mechanical 4.00 Very
RENAIE MW ENREL G, Foreman (PNR) Mechanical Engineering month 152 hours Engineeer Satisfactory
oo ; Bachelor of Arts Major in Career Service
g’E\TJIEE-\rI?I?IVOE I\II;ULCE g;fninc:‘sBCustomer Senvice English, Master in Public 27;?)?1:;:' 4 80 hours (Professional) Second ;éti-,sfa\f;y
' Administration (42 units) Level Eligibility 24
. : Career Service
OLIVARES, CHARIZAMARIE p. |/uman Resources Head (Milaor{Bachelor of Arts in Qe as - | osioirs (Professional) Second :
Trading) Communication months T
Level Eligibility
B R4 1060 Mechanica
PENAS, JOHN LUMENICK A. Maintenance Engineer Mastar of Scierce ki 2years &5 20 hotins Englneer' Career Service 4.46 Very
(BIOMASS Energy Corp) . . ) months (Professional) Second Satisfactory
Mechanical Engineering (24 A
: Level Eligibility
units)
Bachelor of Science in
] . Business Administration Major Career Service
20
SANTOS, YOLANDA H. ?S;?Snaggni?mce Oy in Management, Master in mor):?hasrs &3 8 hours (Professional) Second
Business Administration (15 Level Eligibility
units)
Bachelor of Science in
Accountancy, Master of Career Service
SUZARA, ANGELO A, Uhlibes kiftsiamer: Service st i 20 years 64 hours (Professional) Second 481 Very
Assistant B Management Major in Satisfactory

Cooperative Management (27
units)

Level Eligibility

ff*’&
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EDUCATIONAL

NAME OF CANDIDATE PRESENT POSITION ATTAINMENT EXPERIENCE TRAINING CS ELIGIBILITY PERFORMANCE| REMARKS
RATING
Bachelor of Science in Career Service
1
9 |VALENZUELA, JOIE MARIE T. - Business Administration Major yearandg 24 hours (Professional) Second 4':.38 ey
; : months . Satisfactory
in Marketing Management Level Eligibility
Career Service
Bachelor of Science in 3years &7 (Professional) Second
ENCEEREE e S Psychology months ko Level Eligibility, RA 1080

Psychometrician

-Nothing Follows-

Certified Correct by:

-

SHERRY T. PENAS

Division Manager A, Human Resource Division
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PUBLICATION: FEBRUARY 06, 2020 TO
FEBRUARY 16, 2020

ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES DEPARTMENT
HUMAN RESOURCE DIVISION

Pecuuitinent, Selection & Placement Section

SELECTION LINE - UP

JOB DUTIES AND RESPONSIBILITIES:

A ' UtIIItIESI Customer SEI’VICE Offlcer B + Perform daily meter reading and bill serving activities
Division/Section : Customer Services Division « Prepare daily field observation report
No. of Vacancy/s : 1 « Attend to various customer concern
Salary Grade g 14
Monthly Salary 2 Php. 29,277.00 ADDITIONAL QUALIFICATIONS PREFERRED:
ltem Number(s) : 68 None
MINIMUM QUALIFICATION STANDARDS:
Education . Bachelor's degree
Experience .1 year of relevant experience
Training . 4 hours of relevant training
Eligibility : Career Service (Professional) Second Level Eligibility
NAME OF CANDIDATE PRESENT POSITION EDUCATIONAL ATTAINMENT EXPERIENCE TRAINING CS ELIGIBILITY PERFORMANCE REMARKS
RATING
Customer Service . .
: : Bachelor of Science in 6 years & 6 PD 907 Honor
1 |ALBEUS, CHRISTINE N. Supgrvxsor | (Mainstream Entrepreneurship months 9 hours Gradiito -
Business Inc.)
Career Service
! - (Professional) Second
> Bachelor of Science in Psychology, R
Guidance Counselor = : : 15 years & 8 Level Eligibility, 4.90 Ve
2 |ASIDO, RHODALYN P. (DEPED) major in Arts in Guidance and kv 72 hours =g %egis’;er ool ct’:ry
Kirieling Guidance Counselor,
Psychometrician

—
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NAME OF CANDIDATE PRESENT POSITION EDUCATIONAL ATTAINMENT EXPERIENCE TRAINING CS ELIGIBILITY PERFORMANCE REMARKS
RATING
Bachelor of Science in Business
Administration Major in Financial Career Service
e ; : Accounting, Bachelor of Science in (Professional) Second
3 |CASIANO, DEBORAH ZARAH v,  |\dministrative Assistant Il g, ioco administrationMajorin | 2 Y92 &5 | 80 hours Level Eligibility, S5 Very
(DEPED) months . ... |Satisfactory
Computer Management and Licensure Examination
Accounting, Master in Business for Teacher
Administration (24 units)
Restaurant Manager |l Bachelor of Arts Major in 2years & 10 Licensure Examination
4 [CURIOSO, CINDYE. (Jollibee Food Corp) Broadcasting, Methods of Teaching |months 8 hours for Teacher
BSBA Major in Management, Master | 1 year & 10 PD 907 Honor
5 |ENCINAS, ARIANNE JOY S. . in Management (30 units) months B8hours | duate )
Customer Service Bachelor of Science in Business Career Service
8
6 GONERLES DESIREE Representative (Metro Administration Major in Financial PUEAES, 96 hours (Professional) Second | -
MAGDALENE F. . months s
bank) Accounting Level Eligibility
- ; < BS in Information Technology, Career Service
5 &5
7 |HIPOLITO, KATRINA JANE C. Adiinstative/Assitant Master in Business Administration ol 24 hours (Professional) Second | -
(DEPED) g months o
Major in HRM Level Eligibility
o |LEDESMA MARIA KAMILLE Administrative Assistant Il 32‘:’:::‘?; fuirltiz . dfn?r’:;‘fa’::git'é’; Byears&1 [ PD 907 Honor 4.28 Very
DENISE M. (DEPED) units) month Graduate Satisfactory
. . . . . Career Service
Administrative Aide V Bachelor of Science in Commerce, . 4.68 very
9 [LOZANO, ELSAE. (CSPC) Master in Business Management 15 yaars Felogrs (Professilo'ngl') S i Satisfactory
Level Eligibility, LET
RA 1080 Mechanical
: : Bachelor of Science in Mechanical Engineer, Career
5 Maintenance Engineer : : ; : 2years &5 L : 4.46 Very
10 |PENAS, JOHN LUMENICK A. (BIOMASS Energy Corp) Engineering, Master of Science in montha 20 hours Service (Professional) Satistactory

Mechanical Engineering (24 units)

Second Level
Eligibility

F—_Wpage 2 of 3 Utilities/Customer Service Officer B NO 68




NAME OF CANDIDATE PRESENT POSITION EDUCATIONAL ATTAINMENT EXPERIENCE TRAINING CS ELIGIBILITY PERFORMANCE REMARKS
RATING
Bachelor of Science in Business !
ok ; . Career Service
Utilities Customer Service |Administration Major Management, ; 4.88 Very
12 :
11 |PENOLA, ABIGAEL G. Assistant B (MNWD) Master in Public Administration (6 yea AD hourg {2:/0;27;132 Secand Satisfactory
units) gibrity
Bachelor of Science in Environmental Career Service
12 |PRIMA, PEDRO B. Forestry Assistant B (MNWD) |Management, MSRM Environmental nfni:t?:rs &4 136 hours (Professional) Second ;é?i;fzgtrgw
Management (30 units) Level Eligibility
Customer Service : A
- 4 d
13 [TORRENA, MARK ROBEL C. Representative Bachelor of Elementary Education |3 oo o |48 hours ]‘Lc;f‘?rfa”gﬁef:am'”a"°” .
(QUANTRICS)
Bachelor of Science in Business 1 year and 6 Career Service 4.38 Very
14 [VALENZUELA, JOIE MARIE T. - Administration Major in Marketing Fierihe 24 hours (Professional) Second Sétisfactor
Management Level Eligibility y
Bachelor of Science in Business 9vyears & 10 Career Service 4.5 Very
15 |VIDA, RYAN ANGELOB. FEtengedl (LN Administration Major in Management |months 2l {eroef:ais;;gﬁ:zySecond Satisfactory
— : Bachelor of Science in Business Career Service
- Utilities Customer Service ! . Wk . 12 years & 1 : 4.9 Very
16 |VINAS, LEAN ERIC B. Assistant C (MNWD) air:;nlstratlon Major in Marketing morth 40 hours (Profess-lqn.al') Second Satisfactory
gement Level Eligibility
Career Service
) . 3 &7 Professional
17 |YULOLO, BIANCA KATHRYN P. . Bachelor of Science in Psychology [~ Y°% 76 hours (Lezoeféfi;gﬁizysﬁnd L

1080 Psychometrician

-Nothing Follows-

Certified Correct by:

—

S Y T. PENAS

Division Manager A, Human Resource Division
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PUBLICATION: FEBRUARY 06, 2020 TO FEBRUARY
16, 2020

ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES DEPARTMENT
HUMAN RESOURCE DIVISION

Pecruitment, Seleclion & Placement Section

SELECTION LINE - UP

Utilities/Customer Service Assistant
B JOB DUTIES AND RESPONSIBILITIES:

« Print and verify accounts for disconnection

POSITION

Division/Section Customer Services Division » Prepare and submit Daily Summary of Returned Water Meters
Kb, of Vacancya L . Prepare summary of issued Asmgqment Implementation Order (AlO) of disconnected
accounts for closure at tapping point
Salary Grade 10 * Prepare Monthly Reports:
Monthly Salary : Php. 20,219.00 » a. Disconnection Schedule
Item Number(s) T b. Monthly Inventory of Disconnection Materials
MINIMUM QUALIFICATION STANDARDS: c. monthly Inventory of Water Meter
Education : Completion of two years studies in college ADDITIONAL QUALIFICATIONS PREFERRED:
Experience 2 years of relevant experience None
Training 8 hours of relevant training
Eligibility Career Service (Subprofessional)First Level Eligibility
NAME OF CANDIDATE PRESENT POSITION EDUCATIONAL ATTAINMENT EXPERIENCE | TRAINING CS ELIGIBILITY PERFORMANCE| REMARKS
RATING
Bachelor of Science in Business Syears &8 Career Service (Subprofessional)
1 |ALINARTE, SANTOS B., JR. Il : Administration months i First Level Eligibility :
2 |ALVARO. MARIA SARAH C Utilities/Customer Service 22‘;:‘:::{;;::2:";2 :;::::::f iﬂaster in 11 years & 6 72 hours Career Service (Subprofessional) | 4.83 Very
g Assistant C Public Administration (24 unis) months First Level Eligibility Satisfactory

g Page 1 of 3 Utilities/Customer Service Assistant B No. 71




NAME OF CANDIDATE PRESENT POSITION EDUCATIONAL ATTAINMENT EXPERIENCE TRAINING CS ELIGIBILITY PERFORMANCE| REMARKS
RATING
Bachelor of Science in Business Career Service (Professional)
3 |ARANZO, JOYCE I. - Administration Major in Financial 3 years 8 hours s -
! : Second Level Eligibility
Management & Accounting
Bachelor of Arts in Psychology, Master in |2 years & 9 RA1080 Registered
4 |BOBILES, JESSICA EMILLE M. ) Psychology Major in Counseling months 16 hours Psychometrician )
Bachelor of Science in Business Career Service (Subprofessional) | 4.84 Very
9 CORNELIO, MARIA TERESA N. Glerk Processor C (MNWD) Administration Major in Management 2diyears 22 heurs First Level Eligibility Satisfactory
; : . 4 years &9 ; 4.88 Very
6 |[LLANTERO, PAULD. Clerk Processor C (MNWD) |Bachelor of Science in Nursing Sibaie 118 hours Registered Nurse Satisfactory
oy PD 907 Honor Graduate, Career
- . Bachelor of Arts Major in Development Byears&5 ; : ' 4.02 Very
7 |MARCO, MAVES V. Disbursing Officer Il (DEPED) CammtRication Fchtha 24 hours Service ‘(F"rgfessmnal) Second Satisfactory
Level Eligibility
Human Resources Head . N 9years & 6 Career Service (Professional)
8 |OLIVARES, CHARIZA MARIE P. (Milaor Trading) Bachelor of Arts in Communication Mortha 56 hours Second Level Eligibility -
Bachelor of Arts in Development 13 years & 4 Career Service (Professional)
9 [PINANGANG, RITCHIE S. Clerk Processor B (MNWD) | ' nication months samours Second Level Eligibility .
Bachelor of Science in Information Qvyears & 4 Career Service (Professional)
10 |PROTOMARTIR, ROSE IVY B. i Technology months 40 hours Second Level Eligibility :




NAME OF CANDIDATE PRESENT POSITION EDUCATIONAL ATTAINMENT EXPERIENCE | TRAINING CS ELIGIBILITY PERFORMANCE| REMARKS
RATING
Utilities/Customer Service y . . |6 years &3 Career Service (Sub-Professional) |4.85 Very
11 [SAUZA, JEFFERSON B. Assistant D (MNWD) Bachelor of Science in Entrepreneurship | o 36 hours First Level Eligibility Satisfactory
Customer Service . 4 years and 3 Licensure Examination for
12 5 . -
TORRENA, MARK ROBEL C Representative (Quantrics) Bachelor of Elementary Education months 48 hours Toachers
. ) 21 yearsand 1 Career Service (Sub-
13 |VELARDE, EVANGELINER. = Bachelor of Science in Accountancy | oo 8 hours Professional) First Level Eligibility -
3 years & 7 Career Service (Professional)
14 |YULOLO, BIANCA KATHRYN P. - Bachelor of Science in Psychology i 76 hours Second Level Eligibility, RA 1080 -

Psychometrician

-Nothing Follows-

Certified Correct by:

ERRY T. PENAS

Division Manager A, Human Resource Division
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PUBLICATION: FEBRUARY 06, 2020 TO

FEBRUARY 16, 2020
ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES DEPARTMENT
HUMAN RESOURCE DIVISION
Pecudtinent, Selection & Placement” Section
— Utilities/Customer Service Assistant  JosbuTiEs AND RESPONSIBILITIES:
B « Attend to customer concerns.
Division/Section : Customer Services Division + Prepare Assignment Implementation Order (AlO)
No. of Vacancy/s R | » Monitor accomplishment of Assignment of Implementation Order (AlO)
Salary Grade 10 » Prepare Billing Adjustment Memo (BAM)
Monthly Salary : Php. 20,219.00
Item Number(s) : 72 ADDITIONAL QUALIFICATIONS PREFERRED:
MINIMUM QUALIFICATION STANDARDS: None
Education : Completion of two years studies in college
Experience . 2 years of relevant experience
Training : 8 hours of relevant training
Eligibility :  Career Service (Subprofessional) First Level Eligibility
PERFORMANCE
NAME OF CANDIDATE PRESENT POSITION EDUCATIONAL ATTAINMENT EXPERIENCE TRAINING CS ELIGIBILITY RATING REMARKS
Ulliiiea/Cusiomer Service Bachelor of Science in Business Career Service 483 Ve
1 |ALVARO, MARIA SARAH C. Asgista ml'('; MNWD Administration in Management, Master in |11 years & 6 months 72 hours (Subprofessional) First Level S-atisfa ctri
L ( ) Public Administration (24 units) Eligibility Y
Bachelor of Science in Agri-Eco Tourism )
Management, Methods of Teaching, Career Service 4.9D\V5
2 |CANAVE, NESSICA LOISE M. Research Assistant B (NIA) |Master of Science in Resource 2 years & 8 months 24 hours (Professional) Second S-ati sfacrt]c(J
Management Major in Environmental Level Eligibility Y
Management (18 units)
3 |CORNELIO, MARIA TERESA N. |Clerk Processor C (MNwD) | Bachelor of Science in Business 24 years 32 hours Csaur:e:o?:;::\al) First Level |84 Very
g ’ Administration Major in Management ¥ :Eligit?ilily Satisfactory

A~/ Page 10f2 Utilities/Customer Service Assistant B No72



PERFORMANCE

NAME OF CANDIDATE PRESENT POSITION EDUCATIONAL ATTAINMENT EXPERIENCE TRAINING CS ELIGIBILITY RATING REMARKS
g ; ; Bachelor of Science in Information : o
4 |LLANES, SARAH JANE A. Administrasive Assistantl Technology, Master of Arts in Public |4 years & 8 months 40 hours Licenstire| Exarrination for 4'6‘.3 ey
(DEPED) - : . Teacher Satisfactory
Administration (36 units)
Clerk Processor C : : ; ; 4.88 Very
4 years & 9 months
5 |LLANTERO, PAUL D. (MNWD) Bachelor of Science in Nursing y 118 hours Registered Nurse Satisfactory
PD 907 Honor Graduate,
Disbursing Officer I Bachelor of Arts Major in Career Service 4.02 Very
5 5 : ;
6 MARCD, BANES V. (DEPED) Development Communication L 3T (Professional) Second Satisfactory
Level Eligibility
Bachelor of Arts Major in Career Service
7 |ORTUA, RENAN JOSEPH JR. P. |None Psychology, Bachelor of Arts Major |2 years & 8 months 8 hours (Professional) Second -
in Political Science Level Eligibility
Bachelor of Science in Secondary & Bemice
T 1 . . . areer servici
. SALVADOR, MA. AURORA Utilities/Customer Service Educatlorl Major in PEHM, Methods 8 years 200 hours |(Subprofessional) First Level 4.85 Very
CRISTINA V. Assistant D of Teaching, Master in Public Eligibili Satisfactory
B : ) gibility
Administration (18 units)
: . Bachelor of Science in Business ) .
Utilities/Customer Service e L _ Career Service (Professional) |4.87 Very
9 |SAMBO, MARIANNE KAE R. Assistant E (MNWD) gdmmustratmn in Management Major‘m 4 years & 8 months 16 hours Second Level Eligibility Satisfactory
omputer Management and Accounting
21 years and 1 Career Service (Sub-
10 |VELARDE, EVANGELINE R. - Bachelor of Science in Accountancy ol 8 hours Professional) First Level -
Eligibility
Career Service
YN i
11 YULOLO; BIANCAKATHR - Bachelor of Science in Psychology |3 years & 7 months 76 hours (Professional) Second -

P.

Level Eligibility, RA 1080
Psychometrician

-Nothing Follows-

Certified Correct by:

Division Manager A, Human Resource Division




POSITION

Division/Section
No. of Vacancy/s
Salary Grade
Monthly Salary
Item Number(s)

MINIMUM QUALIFICATION STANDARDS:

ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES DEPARTMENT
HUMAN RESOURCE DIVISION

Pecruitinent, Selection & Placement Section

SELECTION LINE - UP

Utilities/Customer Service Assistant B

Customer Services Division
1

10
Php. 20,219.00
173

”Wﬂ@ w% save i

PUBLICATION: FEBRUARY 06, 2020 TO

JOB DUTIES AND RESPONSIBILITIES:

« Attend to Customer concerns

+ Prepare Assignment Implementation Order (AlO)

» Monitor accomplishment of AlO's

» Prepare Billing Adjustment Billing Memos (BAM)

+ Prepare Notice of Adjusted Billing (NAB)

FEBRUARY 16, 2020

Education Completion of two years studies in college ADDITIONAL QUALIFICATIONS PREFERRED:
Experience 2 years of relevant experience None
Training 8 hours of relevant training
Eligibility Career Service (Subprofessional)First Level Eligibility
PERFORMANCE
NAME OF CANDIDATE PRESENT POSITION EDUCATIONAL ATTAINMENT EXPERIENCE TRAINING CS ELIGIBILITY RATING REMARKS
Utilities/Customier Service Bachelor of Science in Business 11 yearsand 6 Career Service
1 |ALVARO, MARIA SARAH C. . Administration in Management, Master in 72 hours (Subprofessional) First | 4.83 Very Satisfactory -
Assistant C (MNWD) o . 3 months g
Public Administration (24 units) Level Eligibility
Bachelor of Science in Business Career Service
2 |CORNELIO, MARIA TERESA N. Clerk Processor C (MNWD) 24 years 52 hours (Subprofessional) First | 4. 84 Very Satisfactory B

Administration Major in Management

Level Eligibility

/&‘/ Page 1 of 2Utilities/Customer Service Assistant B No 173




PERFORMANCE

NAME OF CANDIDATE PRESENT POSITION EDUCATIONAL ATTAINMENT EXPERIENCE TRAINING CS ELIGIBILITY RATING REMARKS
PD 907 Honor
Bachelor of Arts Major in Devel t 8 &5 Graduate, C
MARCO, MAVES V. Disbursing Officer Il (DEPED) |- - o' O Arts Miajorin Hevelopmen el 24 hours e 4.02 Very Satisfactory =
Communication months Service (Professional)
Second Level Eligibility
Bachelor of Sci in Busines
- .E .Dro ) CIenC? m. o RA 1080 Teacher,
Utilities/Customer Service Aaminssration:Major in Camputer 8years & 6 Career Service
|
NIEVES, MARIA JESUSA L. : Management and Accounting, Masters y 88 hours ] 4. 85 Very Satisfactory -
Assistant D (MNWD) o ) i , months (Professional) Second
Degree Major in Public Administration (27 Level Eliiibilit
units), Professional Education (18 units) BIRLRY
Career Service (Sub-
) ) 21 yearsand 1 ) )
VELARDE, EVANGELINE R. - Bachelor of Science in Accountancy month 8 hours Professional) First - -
Level Eligibility
Career Service
) . 3years& 7 (Professional) Second
YULOLO, BIANCA KATHRYN P. - Bachelor of Science in Psychology e 32 hours Level Eligibility, RA - -

1080 Psychometrician

Certified Correct by:

—

ERRY T. PENAS

Division Manager A, Human Resource Division
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PUBLICATION: FEBRUARY 06, 2020 TO FEBRUARY 16,

2020
ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES DEPARTMENT
HUMAN RESOURCE DIVISION
Pecruitiment, Selection & Placement Seclion

POSITION Pro-l eCt P I annin g an d JOB DUTIES AND RESPONSIBILITIES:

Development Officer C Supervise and administer the conduct of engineering and market survey, check preliminary

+ sketches and drawings, cost estimates and program of works for all proposed engineerin
Division/Section : Planning, Design and Construction Division projects = poed PR g ng
No. of Vacancy/s a + Prepare tender documents including specification, bill of quantities and implementation schedule
Salary Grade : 1N of waterworks projects
Monthly Salary . Php. 22,316.00 - Conduct inspection of materials and fittings to be used on all engineering projects, either
Item Number(s) . 84 implemented or monitored to ensure compliance with the district standards
MINIMUM QUALIFICATION STANDARDS: + Conduct regular project inspection and checks weekly project accomplishment report prepared by
Education . Bachelor's degree relevant to the job the concerned PDCD staff.
Experience . None required
Training : None required ADDITIONAL QUALIFICATIONS PREFERRED:
Eligibility . Career Service (Professional) Second Level Eligibility None
EDUCATIONAL
NAME OF CANDIDATE PRESENT POSITION ATTAINMENT EXPERIENCE | TRAINING CS ELIGIBILITY PERFORMANCE RATING REMARKS
FTecess Eagmasiing Bachelor of Science in Electronics | 10 years & 6 Career Service
1 |ALEMANIA, CHARLES C. Supervisor (FUJI Industries and Communications Engineerin Siaci 96 hours  |(Professional) 5
Naga Corporation) g 9 Second Level Eligibility
Bachelor of Science in Electronics RA 1080 Electronics
2 |BACORDO, GREGORIO ALAN O. - Engieeiing 3 months = Engineer =

_—
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EDUCATIONAL

NAME OF CANDIDATE PRESENT POSITION ATTAINMENT EXPERIENCE | TRAINING CS ELIGIBILITY PERFORMANCE RATING REMARKS
Bachelor of Science in Information 2years 7 Career Service
3 |BARANDON, JOHN ARNOLD B. - - (Professional) -
Technology months s K
Second Level Eligibility
Bachelor of Science in Computer 2years & 1 Career Service
4 |BASCO, FATIMA GLORIAT. - e 77 hours  |(Professional) -
Engineering month T
Second Level Eligibility
5 |BORAL, ERWIN M. - Bachelor of Science in Agriculture - - RA 1080 Agriculturist -
Planning and : . ! i
6 |BRUTAS, MARVIN Documentation Officer gic?:;:;f SEeEs IVEectomica 1 month - 2’:1.080}'30“0“":5 -
(Ravenous Electronics) g 9 Ree
CABALLERO, FRANCISCO LL, | /iateriSewerage Bachelor of Science in Industrial | 15 years & 11 Career Service
7 JR ' ' Maintenance Man B Enginesii noniths 156 hours |(Professional) 4.75 Very Satisfactory
: (MNWD) 9 9 Second Level Eligibility
8 |CABRAL JOHN REY A Disbursing Officer I Bachelor of Science in Industrial . ) ?:}Eﬁ;::::;e .
(DEPED Cam Sur) Technology (Electrical) Second Level Eligibllity
Engineering/Survey Aide B |Bachelor of Science Mechanical dyears &3 RA 1080 Mechanical :
9 |CAMBALING, JOHN RAY DLS. (MNWD) Enginesiing months 178 hours Engiriser 4.30 Very Satisfactory
-~ Bachelor of Science Mechanical Syears & 4 RA10 Mechanical
10 |GENOSO, MARK } Engineering months 260 hours Engineer i
Engineering/Survey Aide Bachelor of Science in Mechanical RA1080 Mechanical
11 |LEDESMA, JOSHUA A. (MNWD) Engiresiihg 11 months 100 hours Enginesr ;
Architect (Freelance ; ) ) 10 years & 10 !
12 [NASAYAO, MA. CRISTINA C. Architect) Bachelor of Science in Architecture orithie 40 hours  |RA 1080 Architect -
Insurance Underwriter Bhahsior of: Beence i Career Service
13 |PARDINAS, PAOLO R. (Philippine Crop Insurance Enviohivsntal Sciente - dstarof 2 months - (Professional) -

Corporation)

Science in Environmental Science
Major in Ecology

Second Level Eligibility

—
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EDUCATIONAL

NAME OF CANDIDATE PRESENT POSITION ATTAINMENT EXPERIENCE | TRAINING CS ELIGIBILITY PERFORMANCE RATING REMARKS
Maintenance Engineer Bachelor of Science in Mechanical s
14 |PENAS, JOHN LUMENICK A. (Bicol Biomass Energy Engineering - Master of Science in PR~ 66 hours s ?OBO D e 4.45 Excellent
S ; : : ; months Engineer
Corporation) Mechanical Engineering (24 units)
; : : 1 year & 11 .
15 |REFERIZA, RUTH JOY L. - Bachelor of Science in Architecture onthe 16.5 hours |RA 1080 Architect -
16 |REGACHUELO, KAMILLE F. ) 2acl_1e|or_of Science in Electronics . R RA _1080‘Electronics )
ngineering Engineering
Faculty Member (Philippine : . 4 Career Service
17 |REVILLA, JESTHER C. Computer Foundation Bachelor of Sclence in Electranics: | S ysars:&.9 112 hours  |(Professional) 4.71 Outstanding
Technology months R
College) Second Level Eligibility
Bachelor of Science in Mechanical | 1 yearand 9 RA1080 Mechanical
19 |TEJADA, FRANCIS E. - Engineering woniths - Engineer -
20 |TORREGROSA, VINCENT INO R. . Bachelor of Mechanical ) ) RA 1080 Mechanical .

Engineering

Engineer

-Nothing Follows-

Certified Correct by:

—_

SHERRY T. PENAS

Division Manager A, Human Resource Division
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PUBLICATION: FEBRUARY 06, 2020 TO
FEBRUARY 16, 2020

ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES DEPARTMENT
HUMAN RESOURCE DIVISION

Pecruitinent, Selection & Placement Section

SELECTION LINE - UP

JOB DUTIES AND RESPONSIBILITIES:

e - Water/ Sewerage Mai ntenance Head + Conduct monitoring and inspection of all water sources
Division/Section : Water Production & Electro-Mechanical Division + Supervise maintenance and/or repair activities

No. of Vacancy/s s 1

Salary Grade : 16 ADDITIONAL QUALIFICATIONS PREFERRED:

Monthly Salary : Php. 35,106.00 None

Item Number(s) d 142

MINIMUM QUALIFICATION STANDARDS:

; High School Graduate or Completion of relevant vocational trade
Education

course
Experience . 4 years of relevant experience
Training . 24 hours of relevant training
Eligibility : None Required (MC11, s.96-Cat. Ill)
NAME OF CANDIDATE PRESENT POSITION EDUCATIONAL ATTAINMENT EXPERIENCE TRAINING CS ELIGIBILITY |PERFORMANCE REMARKS
RATING
Railway Maintenance Bachelor of Science in Mechanical 14 years & 1 RA 1080 Mechanical 4.00 Very
T |BENAID, WENDELLS. General Foreman (PNR) Engineering month 152 hours Engineer Satisfactory
Computer Operator | Bachelor of Science in Agri-Business,
2 |GALVAN, JONRIC B. (Provincial Government of ~ |Master in Resource Management (37 15vedrs & 11 48 hours NS, (Cat 1) Daln - -
K : months Encoder
Cam. Sur) units)
Maintenance /Proprietor : ; , .
¢ . Bachelor of Science in Mechanical 7 years &8 RA 1080 Mechanical
3 |LABRADOR, NOMER O. (Ssttaa:ilggnte Water Refilling Engineering il 90 hours Engiser - o

=
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NAME OF CANDIDATE PRESENT POSITION EDUCATIONAL ATTAINMENT EXPERIENCE TRAINING CS ELIGIBILITY |PERFORMANCE REMARKS
RATING
RA 1080 Mechanical
. ) . Engineer, Career
; : Bachelor of Science in Mechanical L
. 7
PENAS, JOHN LUMENICK A. aienaeca Enghser - il s ainesring, Master of Scioncatn. | 2 YeE 58hours  |ooTvice 49EVory -
(BIOMASS Energy Corp) : . . ; months (Professional) Satisfactory
Mechanical Engineering (24 units)
Second Level
Eligibility
. . ) : 48 hours, NC Il [MC 11, s 1996 (Cat. 1)
PRADO, SEGUNDO s A (WD) oo 70 0o M | 20 Vo8 3 | i s et |11 -
ssistant A ( ) il Servicing  |Facilities Operator 3
Water Sewerage ; ; ; MC 11, s 1996 (Cat. 1)
SUMAYAO, ELMER A. Malitonuncs Foran ?:z:'?g:; of Science in Industrial 24 ;ianr;‘ &1 136 hours \Naier Rescurtes Stl;t-:;:f;/;r;/ .
(MNWD) 9y Facilities Operator v

-Nothing Follows-

Certified Correct by:

SéERRY T. PENAS

Division Manager A, Human Resource Division




POSITION

Division/Section
No. of Vacancy/s
Salary Grade
Monthly Salary
ltem Number(s)

MINIMUM QUALIFICATION STANDARDS:

s e
? L »~ ~
Y letore i % save i,
PUBLICATION: FEBRUARY 06, 2020 TO FEBRUARY

ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES DEPARTMENT
HUMAN RESOURCE DIVISION

SELECTION LINE - UP

Conduct/supervise maintenance and/or repair of Generator set. mechanical, electrical and

Foreman i cooling system
Water Production & Electro-Mechanical Division » Conduct/supervise maintenance and/or repair of control panel, insulation resistance
1 measurement, pumps and motors and submersible cable splicing.
14
Php. 29,277.00 ADDITIONAL QUALIFICATIONS PREFERRED:
116 None

High School Graduate or Completion of relevant

D vocational trade course
Experience 3 years of relevant experience
Training 16 hours of relevant training
Eligibility None Required (MC11, s.96-Cat. III)
EDUCATIONAL PERFORMANCE
NAME OF CANDIDATE PRESENT POSITION EXPERIENCE TRAINING CS ELIGIBILITY REMARKS
ATTAINMENT RATING
Utilities/Customer Service S 21years & 2 MC 11,s. 1996 (Cat. 1) Water | 4.82 Very
1 |CARISTRANO, FERBINAND Z, Assistant A (MNWD) High School Graduate months =5l hours Resources Facilities Operator |Satisfactory
Water Sewerage Certificate of Technology in 14 years & 6 4.66 Very
2 |CHAVENIA, BLANDINO O. Maintenance Man C (MNWD) | Welding and Fabrication months a2 hours E Satisfactory
Water Resource Facilities : ; 4.82 Very
3 |FRANCISCO, REYNALDO P. Operator ¢ (MNWD) Two year Course in Automotive 23 years 24 hours - Satisfactory

—
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EDUCATIONAL PERFORMANCE
NAME OF CANDIDATE PRESENT POSITION EXPERIENCE TRAINING CS ELIGIBILITY REMARKS
ATTAINMENT RATING
Computer Operator | Bachelor of Science in Agri- 15 years & 11
4 |GALVAN, JONRIC B. (Provincial Government of Business, Master in Resource 48 hours MC 11, (Cat. 1) Data Encoder -
; months
Cam. Sur) Management (37 units)
Water Resource Facilities - 33 years & 4 4.62 Very
5 |LIZARDO, DOMINGO M. Operator A (MNWD) High School Graduate ionths 24 hours - Satisfactory
s Two-Year Certificate of MC 11,s. 1996 (Cat. 11)
21 5
6 |NATOR, ANGEL B. ‘ga;f;t':f:"(”h;‘;‘fvsg;:"'“es Technology - Welding & ;ﬁ:{:s& 2 32hours  [Mechanical/Electrical S"ﬁof\/;g
P Fabrication Technology Equipment Operator PRIDESIY
40 hours, NC IlI
Water Resources Facilities |Diploma of Technology in Electrical MC 11,s. 1996 (Cat. 1) 4.43 Very
F  |[PANIEARES, GUILLERMQ Q. Technician (MNWD) Automotive Technology £Bymar: Installation & |Electrician (Automotive ) Satisfactory
Maintenance
Bachelor of Science in RA 1080 Mechanical
: Maintenance Engineer Mechanical Engineering, Master 2years &7 Engineer, Career Service 4.43 Very
KA. . : ; ;
& [FENABJENIN LUMENIC (BIOMASS Energy Corp) of Science in Mechanical months S8 oo (Professional) Second Level |[Satisfactory
Engineering (24 units) Eligibility
9 |PrADO. sSEGUNDO Utilities/Customer Service Bachelor of Science in 26 years & 3 4&:2;;:_;):53” MC 11, s 1996 (Cat. 1) Water | 4.71 Very
: Assistant A (MNWD) Commerce Major in Economics months Servicing Resources Facilities Operator |Satisfactory
32 hours, NC Il
- Automotive Diesel Mechanic, Electronic
10 |RAFAEL, ALEJANDRO N. ga;fargfé"ﬁzvzgm'es Computer Technician (First 2 ‘::f;h& L Products g ; "31 f:;'y
P Year) Assembly and SUSIRCIOn
Servicing
RAZ Water Sewerage Bachelor of Science in Electrical | 18 years & 3 RA 1080 Registered Electrical| 4.57 Very
H Kbl OISR | IR Maintenance Man C (MNWD) [Engineering months 85-hours Engineer Satisfactory
: 40 hours, NC Il
Utilities/Customer Service ] 27 years 9 He 4.52 Very
12 |YOCAMPO, ALBERT S. Assistant A (MNWD) High School Graduate okthe M;c;l:.iit;?:glcs - Satisfactory

-Nothing Follows-

Certified Correct by:

S Y T. PENAS

Division Manager A, Human Resource Division
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PUBLICATION: FEBRUARY 06, 2020 TO
FEBRUARY 16, 2020

ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES DEPARTMENT
HUMAN RESOURCE DIVISION

Pecruitinent, Selection & Placement Section
SELECTION LINE - UP

Water/Sewe rag e M aintenance JOB DUTIES AND RESPONSIBILITIES:
POSITION
Fo reman + Conduct/supervise maintenance and/or inspection of Production Sources and Facilities;
Division/Section : Water Production & Electro-Mechanical Division + Conduct/supervise maintenance and/or inspection of chlorinators, sand filters and
No. of Vacancy/s : 1 reservoir tanks.
Salary Grade : 14
Monthly Salary : Php. 29,277.00 ADDITIONAL QUALIFICATIONS PREFERRED:
Item Number(s) 116 None

MINIMUM QUALIFICATION STANDARDS:

. High School Graduate or Completion of relevant vocational trade
Education

course
Experience 1 3years of relevant experience
Training : 16 hours of relevant training
Eligibility : None Required (MC11, s.96-Cat. Ill)
NAME OF CANDIDATE PRESENT POSITION EDUCATIONAL ATTAINMENT EXPERIENCE TRAINING CS ELIGIBILITY |(PERFORMANCE REMARKS
RATING
o ; MC 11,s. 1996 (Cat. 1)
1 |CAPISTRANO, FERDINAND Z. g:gf;?:ﬁfi;";%g)ewm High School Graduate # years &2 | 258 hours Water Resources s"aiﬁifa\i??' .
Facilities Operator L
Water Sewerage Certificate of Technology in Welding and| 14 years & 6 . 4.66 Very
2 JREVERIR, BLANBINO'L. Maintenance Man C (MNWD) |Fabrication months 22 hours Satisfactory .
Water Resource Facilities ; : 4.82 Very
3 |FRANCISCO, REYNALDO P. Operator ¢ (MNWD) Two year Course in Automotive 23 years 32 hours - Satisfactory -

J—
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NAME OF CANDIDATE PRESENT POSITION EDUCATIONAL ATTAINMENT EXPERIENCE TRAINING CS ELIGIBILITY |PERFORMANCE REMARKS
RATING
MC 11,s. 1996 (Cat.
Water Resource Facilities Two-Year Certificate of Technology - 21years &3 11) 4.60 Very
W o A S Operator A (MNWD) Welding & Fabrication Technology months a2 hours Mechanical/Electrical [Satisfactory
Equipment Operator
26 hours, NC Il
) ; ; = MC 11,s. 1996 (Cat. 1)
Water Resources Facilities  |Diploma of Technology in Automotive Electrical ol : 4.43 Very
8 JFANIZARES; CINLLERMO'O, Technician (MNWD) Technology Gl Installation & ;Electncmn (Automotive Satisfactory :
Maintenance
; RA 1080 Mechanical
. ’ Bachelor of Science in Mechanical :
6 |PENAS, JOHN LUMENICK A. Maintenance Engineer Engineering, Master of Science in 2years &5 58 hours Engupeer, Career 4.4..3 Very .
(BIOMASS Energy Corp) f . A i months Service (Professional) |Satisfactory
Mechanical Engineering (24 units) S
Second Level Eligibility
s ’ . . . 48 hours, NC || MC 11, s 1996 (Cat. 1)
7 |PraDO. sSEGUNDO Utlll?lesICustomer Service _Bachelor o_f Science in Commerce Major | 26 years & 3 Meshaticnics T T 4.7.1 Very )
Assistant A (MNWD) in Economics months - - Satisfactory
Servicing Facilities Operator
32 hours, NC Il
Water Resource Facilities Automotive Diesel Mechanic, Computer 9years & 1 Electronic 4.81 Ve
8 |RAFAEL, ALEJANDRO N. s » ~omp Products 3 o1 very -
Operator C (MNWD) Technician (First Year) month Satisfactory
Assembly and
Servicing
RAZ Water Sewerage Bachelor of Science in Electrical 18 years & 3 RA 1080 Registered 4.57 Very
2 DY CCMNARGET w8 Maintenance Man C (MNWD) |Engineering months i haui Electrical Engineer Satisfactory
Utilities/Customer Service Bachelor of Science in Industrial 6 years & 11 RA 1080 Registered 4.92 Very
10, (REFFER;BULLYV, Assistant E (MNWD) Technology months D Master Electrician Satisfactory )
: 40 hours, NC Il
Utilities/Customer Service . 27 years 9 U 4.52 Very
11 |YOCAMPO, ALBERT S. Assistant A (MNWD) High School Graduate rontha gl:rt\:{r;;:;mcs - Satisfactory -

-Nothing Follows-

Certified Correct by:
-~

SHERRY T. PENAS

Division Manager A, Human Resource Division
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PUBLICATION: FEBRUARY 06, 2020 TO
FEBRUARY 16, 2020

ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES DEPARTMENT
HUMAN RESOURCE DIVISION

Pecruitment, Selection & Placement Seclion
SELECTION LINE - UP

Utilities/Customer Service Assistant /0B PUTIES AND RESPONSIBILITIES:

POSITION ; . Conduct daily operation of deep well pumps observing standard water utilities operating
A procedures and safety measures
Division/Section . Water Production & Electro-Mechanical Division + Conduct water disinfection/chlorination, generator det warm -up and operation
) Assist in the maintenance and/or repair activities conducted within the water source
No. of Vacancy/s g SR
vicinity
Salary Grade 92 * Report any incident observed in the operation
Monthly Salary ; Php. 24,495.00 + Maintain cleanliness in the water source and its surroundings
Item Number(s ] . . )
(s) gd Record system pressure, amperage, voltage and other pertinent data of the operations.
MINIMUM QUALIFICATION STANDARDS:
Education . Completion of two years studies in college
Experience . 2 years of relevant experience
Training . 8 hours of relevant training ADDITIONAL QUALIFICATIONS PREFERRED:
Eligibility Career Service (Subprofessional)First Level Eligibility None
PERFORMANCE
NAME OF CANDIDATE PRESENT POSITION EDUCATIONAL ATTAINMENT EXPERIENCE TRAINING CS ELIGIBILITY RATING REMARKS
: - 3 Career Service
1 |ARCILLA, ROLF L. Pump Operator (MNWD) E:Tnﬂ::i:f Seignos in Machanical 7 years 450 hours  |(Subprofessional) . s
g 9 First Level Eligibility
2 |CARDENAS, JOBERT C. ¥’ Bac!'nelor.of Science in Electrical 9 years and 2 22 hours RA ?DBO Electrical . )
Engineering months Engineer

—
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PERFORMANCE

NAME OF CANDIDATE PRESENT POSITION EDUCATIONAL ATTAINMENT EXPERIENCE TRAINING CS ELIGIBILITY RATING REMARKS
; ; ; 7 ;
DE LOS SANTOS, PAUL BRIAN B. Engineering Aide (MNWD) Bachelor_of Science in Mechanical years and 2 104 hours RA _1080 Mechanical i ]
Engineering months Engineer
; - . Bachelor of Science in Mechanical
i . . A : d7 i :
PENAS, JOHN LUMENICK A. ;z::::g?efngg: GLS:;C::) Engineering, Master of Science in - y;agz‘:r; 52 hours Fé: :r?:;)ﬁznechamcal ;::s:;i% -
gy Lorp Mechanical Engineering (24 units) 9 g L
Bachelor of Science in Environmental 6 years & 8 f;:';g;:ﬁ::;e 4.81 Very
PRIMA, PEDRO B. Forestry Assistant B (MNWD)|Management, MSRM Environmental onitia 48 hours Second Liovel Satisfactory -
Management i
Eligibility
— - . y Career Service
1 &7
RASAY, RAZEN E. Water Resources Facilities Bach_e!or of_ Science in Business 5 years D Bioiifs (Subprofessional) 4, 5_6 Very .
Operator B (MNWD) Administration months : i Satisfactory
First Level Eligibility
Water Sewerage Bachelor of Science in Electrical 18 years & 3 RA 1080 Electrical |4.57 Very
RAZON, DOMINADOR T. JR Maintenance Man C (MNWD) |Engineering months Ll Engineer Satisfactory )
Station Agent, Transport Career Service
Officer A Bachelor of Science in Business 7 years and 11 (Professional)
VIDA, RYAN ANGELO 8. (Operations/Philippine Administration Major in Management months F e Second Level g
National Railways) Eligibility

-Nothing Follows-

Certified Correct by:

—

SHERRY T. PENAS

Division Manager A, Human Resource Division

Page 2 of 2 Utilities/Customer Service Assistant A No 88




POSITION

Division/Section
No. of Vacancy/s

Salary Grade
Monthly Salary
Item Number(s)

MINIMUM QUALIFICATION STANDARDS:

ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES DEPARTMENT

HUMAN RESOURCE DIVISION
Pecruitiment, Selection & Placement Section

SELECTION LINE - UP

JOB DUTIES AND RESPONSIBILITIES:

Utilities/Customer Service Assistant
A

Water Production & Electro-Mechanical Division
1

12
Php. 24,495.00
102

”Wd@u?% save i

PUBLICATION: FEBRUARY 06, 2020 TO
FEBRUARY 16, 2020

Conduct daily operation of deep well pumps observing standard water utilities operating

procedures and safety measures
+ Conduct water disinfection/chlorination, generator set warm -up and operation
Assist in the maintenance and/or repair activities conducted within the water source

vicinity

* Report any incident observed in the operation
* Maintain cleanliness in the water source and its surroundings

Record system pressure, amperage, voltage and other pertinent data of the operations.

Education Completion of two years studies in college
Experience 2 years of relevant experience
Training 8 hours of relevant training ADDITIONAL QUALIFICATIONS PREFERRED:
Eligibility Career Service (Subprofessional) First Level Eligibility None
PERFORMANCE
NAME OF CANDIDATE PRESENT POSITION EDUCATIONAL ATTAINMENT EXPERIENCE TRAINING CS ELIGIBILITY RATING REMARKS
" ; : Career Service
1 |ARCILLA, ROLF L. Pump Operator (MNWD) Eac!'lelor_of Scianca in Mechanical 7 years 450 hours (Subprofessional) First - -
ngineering I
Level Eligibility
; ) . Bachelor of Science in Mechanical 7 years and 2 RA 1080 Mechanical
2 |DELOS SANTOS, PAUL BRIAN B. Engineering Aide (MNWD) Engineering Nionths 104 hours Engineer - -
Community Relations Bachelor of Science in Environmental Career Service 4.79 Very
3 |ESTEBAN, ARIELS. : Science, Master of Science in 12 years 86 hours (Professional) Second (.. -
R SR R Environmental Management (18 units) Level Eligibility Safisfactory

=

Page 1 of 2 Utilities/Customer Service Assistant A No. 102



PERFORMANCE

NAME OF CANDIDATE PRESENT POSITION EDUCATIONAL ATTAINMENT EXPERIENCE TRAINING CS ELIGIBILITY RATING REMARKS
Utilities/Customer Service Bachelor of Science in Industrial 8 years and 4 RA 1080 Registered 4.92 Very
FERRER, RHLLY'V. Assistant E (MNWD) Technology months g8 euia Master Electrician Satisfactory =
. : ; Bachelor of Science in Mechanical .
2 d7
PENAS, JOHN LUMENICK A. gi:;:::gif"gg‘;e;::;g:) Engineering, Master of Science in yc::;s“:r; 52 hours E: ::::ﬁlr\‘nechamcal 4.43 Very Satisfactory -
gy ~orp Mechanical Engineering (24 units) g 9
it . : : Career Service
Water Resources Facilities |Bachelor of Science in Business 15 years & 7 : . . |4. 56 Very
RASTRIENE Operator B (MNWD) Administration months =L (Subprofe; ;lpnal} o Satisfactory )
Level Eligibility
Water Sewerage Bachelor of Science in Electrical 18 years & 3 RA 1080 Electrical ,
RAEQN, BANINARORT. 16 Maintenance Man C (MNWD) |Engineering months Lol Engineer e L )

-Nothing Follows-

Certified Correct by:
=z

S RY T. PENAS

Division Manager A, Human Resource Division

Page 2 of 2 Utilities/Customer Service Assistant A No. 102
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PUBLICATION: FEBRUARY 06, 2020 TO
FEBRUARY 16, 2020

ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES DEPARTMENT
HUMAN RESOURCE DIVISION

Recuitment, Selection & Placement Section
SELECTION LINE - UP

Utilities/Customer Service Assistant J/OBDUTIES AND RESPONSIBILITIES:

POSITION : . Conduct daily operation of deep well pumps observing standard water utilities operating

A procedures and safety measures
Division/Section :  Water Production & Electro-Mechanical Division + Conduct water disinfection/chlorination, generator set warm -up and operation

Assist in the maintenance and/or repair activities conducted within the water source
No. of Vacancy/s < | . vicinity
Salary Grade 12 * Report any incident observed in the operation
Monthly Salary : Php. 24,495.00 * Maintain cleanliness in the water source and its surroundings
Item Number(s) : 104 - . .
NINIMUM QUALIFICATION STANDARDS: Record system pressure, amperage, voltage and other pertinent data of the operations.
Education :  Completion of two years studies in college
Experience : 2 years of relevant experience
Training : 8 hours of relevant training ADDITIONAL QUALIFICATIONS PREFERRED:
Eligibility . Career Service (Subprofessional)First Level Eligibility None
PERFORMANCE
NAME OF CANDIDATE PRESENT POSITION EDUCATIONAL ATTAINMENT | EXPERIENCE| TRAINING CS ELIGIBILITY RATING REMARKS
Bachelor of Science in Mechanical Siner Garvice
1 |ARCILLA, ROLF L. Pump Operator (MNWD) Enai ; 7 years 450 hours  |(Subprofessional) First - -
ngineering e
Level Eligibility
Service Reception Head & ; ; A )
2 |BRUGADA, JOHN HERO D. Pollution Control Officer | 2achelor of Science in Mechanical Sysemseud ] - et 51050 Mechurcal - -
(Hyundai) Engineering months Engineer

—
4 Page 1 of 2 Utilities/Customer Service Assistant A No. 104



PERFORMANCE

NAME OF CANDIDATE PRESENT POSITION EDUCATIONAL ATTAINMENT EXPERIENCE TRAINING CS ELIGIBILITY RATING REMARKS
DE LOS SANTOS, PAUL BRIANB.  |Engineering Aide (MNwWp) | 2achelor of Science in Mechanical Eysen a2 o houea-p |E201058 Mecksskiica - :
Engineering months Engineer
. . : Bachelor of Science in Mechanical .
PENAS, JOHN LUMENICK A. ;zg:::ngng&noeegsz;ﬁ) Engineering, Master of Science in 2 yf:orit:';d @ 52 hours E: ?::;‘Jﬁl::lechamcal 4.43 Very Satisfactory -
e Mechanical Engineering (24 units) 9 9
Bachelor of Arts in Development 6 years and 2 Careor Service
PINANGANG, RITCHIE S. Clerk Processor B (MNWD) g 80 hours (Professional) Second | 4.80 Very Satisfactory -
Communication months o
Level Eligibility
- : ; ; Career Service
Water Resources Facilities |Bachelor of Science in Business 15years &7 : : :
RASAY, RAZEN E. Operator B (MNWD) i e 24 hours (Subprofe_ss_.l_onal) First |4. 56 Very Satisfactory -
Level Eligibility
Water Sewerage Bachelor of Science in Electrical 18 years & 3 RA 1080 Electrical 7
RAZN. ROMINABOR T 48 Maintenance Man C (MNWD) |Engineering months S Engineer AST Rty Qetate sy )

-Nothing Follows-

Certified Correct by:

ERRY T. PENAS

Division Manager A, Human Resource Division
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PUBLICATION: FEBRUARY 06, 2020 TO
FEBRUARY 16, 2020

ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES DEPARTMENT
HUMAN RESOURCE DIVISION

Pecritinent, Selection & Placement Section

SELECTION LINE - UP

Utilities/Customer Service Assistant JOBDUTIES AND RESPONSIBILITIES:

POSITION : . Conduct daily operation of deep well pumps observing standard water utilities operating
A procedures and safety measures
Division/Section : Water Production & Electro-Mechanical Division + Conduct water disinfection/chlorination, generator set warm -up and operation
No, B0 VagaTicwE - i A.s§|§t in the maintenance and/or repair activities conducted within the water source
vicinity
Salary Grade S * Report any incident observed in the operation
Monthly Salary : Php. 24,495.00 * Maintain cleanliness in the water source and its surroundings
Iltem Number(s) : 105 . , y
MINIMUM QUALIFICATION STANDARDS: Record system pressure, amperage, voltage and other pertinent data of the operations.
Education - Completion of two years studies in college
Experience . 2years of relevant experience
Training . 8hours of relevant training ADDITIONAL QUALIFICATIONS PREFERRED:
Eligibility : Career Service (Subprofessional)First Level Eligibility None
NAME OF CANDIDATE PRESENT POSITION EDUCATIONAL ATTAINMENT EXPERIENCE TRAINING CS ELIGIBILITY |PERFORMANCE REMARKS
RATING
Bachelor of Science in Mechanical Caveer Senvice
1 |ARCILLA, ROLF L. Pump Operator (MNWD) Enai ; 7 years 450 hours (Subprofessional) First - -
ngineering R
Level Eligibility
; : : Bachelor of Science in Mechanical .
2 |PERAS, JOHN LUMENICK A. g':'r’:lt:s":g‘:; E"g&ee' f:t'i‘;’) Engineering, Master of Science in € "f’::l:;’d 4 52 hours ';: i‘::gﬁre"ha“"’a' ;':t?sf‘;il’i .
rgy L-orpo Mechanical Engineering (24 units) g g 24

/‘1 Page 1 of 2Utilities/Customer Servicrs Ascictant A nn 105



NAME OF CANDIDATE PRESENT POSITION EDUCATIONAL ATTAINMENT EXPERIENCE TRAINING CS ELIGIBILITY |PERFORMANCE REMARKS
RATING
DE LOS SANTOS, PAULBRIAN B.  [Engineering Aide (MNwD) | Bachelor of Science in Mechanical Treamond2 | panours  |RA 1080 Mechanica : -
Engineering months Engineer
_ : : : Career Service
Water Resources Facilities  |Bachelor of Science in Business 15years &7 3 ; 4. 56 Very
RABNY, RAZENE. Operator B (MNWD) Administration months #4 hours (Subprofe§ o na) Giless Satisfactory i
Level Eligibility
Water Sewerage Bachelor of Science in Electrical 18 years & 3 RA 1080 Electrical 4.57 Very
RAZON, DOMINADOR T.JR Maintenance Man C (MNWD) |Engineering months 9% hows Engineer Satisfactory )

-Nothing Follows-

Certified Correct by:

ERRY T. PENAS

ivision Manager A, Human Resource Division
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PUBLICATION: FEBRUARY 06, 2020 TO

FEBRUARY 16, 2020

ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES DEPARTMENT
HUMAN RESOURCE DIVISION

Pecuitinent, Selection & Placement Seclion

SELECTION LINE - UP

Water/Sewerage Maintenance JOB DUTIES AND RESPONSIBILITIES:

POSITION
Foreman * Delegate Assignment/Implementation Order (AlO) to concerned plumbers
and monitor the implementation of activities of the division
Division/Section : Water Distribution and Restoration Division P
No. of Vacancy/s 4 1
Salary Grade s 14 ADDITIONAL QUALIFICATIONS PREFERRED:
Monthly Salary : Php. 29,277.00 None
Item Number(s) 128
MINIMUM QUALIFICATION STANDARDS:
Education High School Graduate or Completion of relevant vocational trade course
Experience 3 years of relevant experience
Training 16 hours of relevant training
Eligibility None Required (MC11, s.96-Cat. IIl)
EDUCATIONAL PERFORMANCE
NAME OF CANDIDATE PRESENT POSITION EXPERIENCE TRAINING CS ELIGIBILITY REMARKS
ATTAINMENT RATING
Water/Sewerage . 15 years &7 | 306 hours, NC || . ! }
1 |ALAYAN, WILSON A. Maintenance Man C (MNWD) High School Graduate moriths Plumbing CSC Pipefitter 4.73 Very Satisfactory
Water/Sewerage ' 12years &8 | 210 hours, NC Il ;
2 |AZANA, DANIELT. Maintenance Man C (MNWD) High School Graduate oG Plumbing - 4.83 Very Satisfactory -
Water/Sewerage : - ; 5 17 years & 7 | 306 hours, NC I . : .
3 |BALANTES, GABRIELC. Maintenance Man B (MNWD) Diploma in Industrial Technician ki Plumbing CSC Pipefitter 4. 60 Very Satisfactory

ﬁ"'\-/ Page 1 of 3 Water/Sewerage Maintenance Foreman No. 128




EDUCATIONAL PERFORMANCE
NAME OF CANDIDATE PRESENT POSITION EXPERIENCE TRAINING CS ELIGIBILITY REMARKS
ATTAINMENT RATING
; Career Service
Bachelor of Science in Business :
13 |SATO, SALVADOR I, C. Clerk Processor B (MNWD) |Administration Major in Bysuad | 226 hours | (Professional) Second | 4 o5 /., satistactory f
' Management, Plumbing NC Il L e
’ Plumbing NCII
Water/Sewerage - 16 years & 10 | 112 hours, NC I . ;
14 |VELASCO, JOEL A. Maintenance Man B (MNWD) Criminology moriths Plumbing CSC Pipefitter 4.58 Very Satisfactory -
-Nothing Follows-
Certified Correct by:

ERRY T. PENAS

ivision Manager A, Human Resource Division

Page 3 of 3 Water/Sewerage Maintenance Foreman No. 128
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PUBLICATION: FEBRUARY 06, 2020 TO FEBRUARY
16, 2020

ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES DEPARTMENT
HUMAN RESOURCE DIVISION

Pecruitinent; Selection & Placement Seclion
SELECTION LINE - UP

Water/Sewerage Maintenance

POSITION JOB DUTIES AND RESPONSIBILITIES:
Foreman Delegate Assignment/Implementation Order (AlO) to concerned plumbers and
Division/Section : Water Distribution and Restoration Division monitor the implementation of activities of the division
No. of Vacancy/s 9
Salary Grade 14 ADDITIONAL QUALIFICATIONS PREFERRED:
Monthly Salary : Php. 29,277.00 None
Item Number(s) : 129
MINIMUM QUALIFICATION STANDARDS:
Education : High School Graduate or Completion of relevant vocational trade course
Experience . 3 years of relevant experience
Training : 16 hours of relevant training
Eligibility : None Required (MC11, s.96-Cat. I}
PERFORMANCE
NAME OF CANDIDATE PRESENT POSITION EDUCATIONAL ATTAINMENT | EXPERIENCE TRAINING CS ELIGIBILITY RATING REMARKS
Water/Sewerage : 15 years & 7 | 306 hours, NC || - ;
1 |ALAYAN, WILSON A. Maintenance Man C (MNWD) High School Graduate months Plumbing CS8C Pipefitter 4.73 Very Satisfactory

. 12 years & 8 | 210 hours, NC || -
High School Graduate anihe Plumbing - 4.83 Very Satisfactory

Water/Sewerage

2 |AZANA, DANIELT. Maintenance Man C (MNWD)

Water/Sewerage
Maintenance Man B (MNWD)

17 years & 7 | 306 hours, NC Il

3 |BALANTES, GABRIEL C. months Plumbing

Diploma in Industrial Technician CSC Pipefitter 4. 60 Very Satisfactory

=
/é Page 1 of 3 Water/Sewerage Maintenance Foreman No. 129



PERFORMANCE

NAME OF CANDIDATE PRESENT POSITION EDUCATIONAL ATTAINMENT | EXPERIENCE TRAINING CS ELIGIBILITY RATING REMARKS
58 hours, NC |l
Masonry, NC Il
) 8 years & 10 |Carpentry, NC || :
4 |BENITO, SAMUEL HERBERT M. [Carpenter A (MNWD) Electrical Technology o Plumbing, NC Il - 4. 92 Very Satisfactory
Electrical Installation
& Maintenance
. . . Career Service
5 |CABALLERO, FRANCISCO LL. JR Wa}erlSewerage Bachelor.of Science in Industrial 15 years & 11 160 hours (Professional) Second 4. 75 Very Satisfactory
Maintenance Man B (MNWD) |Engineering months et
Level Eligibility
Senior Water/Sewerage : 15 years & 5 | 48 hours, NC Il :
6 |DOROTEO, JOSEE. Maintenance Man B (MNWD) High School Graduate oniths Plumbing - 4.83 Very Satisfactory
Water/Sewerage ) 15 years & 1 | 32 hours, NC Il 5 .
7 |FELISMINA, JAYSON E. Maintenance Man B (MNWD) High School Graduate Eeion Plumbing CSC Pipefitter 4.78 Very Satisfactory
8 |GARCERA, OSCAR P. Maintenance Man B (MNWD) |Marine Electronics Technician AByens & 31| 234 hpurs, NC - 4.98 Very Satisfactory
month Plumbing
Water/Sewerage . 8 years & 10 | 16 hours, NC Il ;
9 |IGNACIO, JOHN CAESAR M. Maintenance Man C (MNWD) High School Graduate ronthis Plumbing - 4. 59 Very Satisfactory
Bachelor of Science in Agriculture
10 |IMPERIO, WILSON S. Clerk Processor B (MNWD)  |Maijor in Soil Science, Methods of | © YSars &7 | 226 hours, NC I - 4.78 Very Satisfactory
; months Plumbing
Teaching
Utilities/Customer Service Bachelor of Science in Mechanical 16 years & 2 J
11 |MANA, NILO M. JR Assistant B (MNWD) Engineering e 112 hours RA 1080 Master Plumber | 4.90 Very Satisfactory
Water/Sewerage . 14 years &7 ; .
12 |ORBON, ROMULO P. Maintenance Man C (MNWD) High School Graduate months NC Il Plumbing 4.58 Very Satisfactory

—
Page 2 0f 3 W ater/Sewerage

Maintenanc

Foreman No. 129




PERFORMANCE
NAME OF CANDIDATE PRESENT POSITION EDUCATIONAL ATTAINMENT | EXPERIENCE TRAINING CS ELIGIBILITY RATING REMARKS
RA 1080 Mechanical
- Maintenance Engineer (Bicol |Bachelor of Science in Mechanical 2years & 5 Engineer, Career Service .
187 ||PENAS, JOHN LUNEHICK A Biomass Energy Corporation) | Engineering months PR (Professional) Second S99 ey Ratataciony
Level Eligibility
Water/Sewerage ' 19 years & 1 ; ] .
14 |SANDUCO, ARNEL O. Maintenance Man A (MNWD) High School Graduate A NC Il Plumbing CSC Pipefitter 4.65 Very Satisfactory
Water/Sewerage Ly = 16 years & 10 | 112 hours, NC || . :
15 |VELASCO, JOEL A. Maintenance Man B (MNWD) Criminology s Plumbing CSC Pipefitter 4.58 Very Satisfactory

-Nothing Follows-

Certified Correct by:

—
SHERRY T. PENAS

Division Manager A, Human Resource Division
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POSITION

Division/Section
No. of Vacancy/s
Salary Grade
Monthly Salary
Item Number(s)

MINIMUM QUALIFICATION STANDARDS:

ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES DEPARTMENT
HUMAN RESOURCE DIVISION

Pecruitinent, Selection & Placement Seclion

SELECTION LINE - UP

JOB DUTIES AND RESPONSIBILITIES:

Supervising Water Utilities

Management/Development Officer
Water Distribution and Restoration Division

1

20

Php. 52, 703.00

126

PUBLICATION: FEBRUARY 06, 2020 TO
FEBRUARY 16, 2020

+ Supervise activities of Distribution Section:

a. Installation/clustering of new water service connection, sub connection and
b. Relocation, elavation, and inspection or survey of new water service connection
appplication, installation of ball valve with lock wing and other miscellaneous

activities

« Evaluate cost estimates and requisition of materials

* Plan and recommend Quality Management System relative to the implementation of
activities of Distribution Section

Education Bachelor's degree relevant to the job
Experience 3 years of relevant experience
Training 16 hours of relevant training ADDITIONAL QUALIFICATIONS PREFERRED:
Eligibility Career Service (Professional) Second Level Eligibility None
NAME OF CANDIDATE PRESENT POSITION EDUCATIONAL ATTAINMENT EXPERIENCE TRAINING CS ELIGIBILITY |PERFORMANCE| REMARKS
RATING
Railway Maintenance General Bachelor of Science in Mechanical 14 years & 1 RA 1080 Mechanical [4.00 Very
1 [BENAID, WENDELLS. Foreman (PNR) Engineering month ol Engineeer Satisfactory
S Bachelor of Science in Mechanical 7 years & 6 RA 1080 Mechanical
2 |BUENCONSEIO, IRWIN B. Plant Manager (Philippine Hydro Inc.) Engineering months 90 hours Engineer -
; : : ; Career Service
3 |CABALLERO, FRANCISCO LL. JR Water Sewerage Maintenance Man B Bachelor_of Science in Mechanical 25years &6 180 holirs (Professional) Second 4.7§ Very
(MNWD) Engineering months Level Eligibility Satisfactory

&\/Page 1 of 3 Supervising Water Utilities Management/Development Officer No. 126




NAME OF CANDIDATE PRESENT POSITION EDUCATIONAL ATTAINMENT EXPERIENCE TRAINING CS ELIGIBILITY |PERFORMANCE REMARKS
RATING
~ Bachelor of Science in Mechanical 13 years & 10 RA 1080 Mechanical
4 |CURBA, NINO ABRAHAM |, JR. . Engineering, Bachelor of Law (44 units) months <ot Engineer i
; . . Bachelor of Science in Mechanical 6years &9 RA 1080 Mechanical
5 |DE LOS SANTOS, PAUL BRIAN B. Engineering Aide-CSW (MNWD) Enginesring e 80 hours Engkieer -
: : : Bachelor of Science in Environmental Career Service
Community Relations Assistant B, ; A 12 years & 2 . 4.79 Very
6 |ESTEBAN, ARIELS. OIC- Watershed Section (MNWD) Science, Master od !Enwronmental monthe 128 hours (Profess_lqng.l) Second Gatisfaciory
Management (18 units) Level Eligibility
Senior Associate - Control Officer Bachelor of Secondary Education Major 13 years & 7 Licensure Examination
7 |FORTUNA, JOSE MAGNO C. (Toyota) in Mathematics, Bachelor of Laws months 160 aiira for Teacher il
Bachelor of Science in Business Carmar Garvice
8 |GONZALES, DESIREE MAGDALENE F. CSR New Accountss Clerk Admlnlst'rauon Majc:f in Fuqancual 5years &8 96 hours (Professional) Second 4.?9 Very
(Metrobank) Accounting, Master in Business months T e i Satisfactory
=2 : . Level Eligibility
Administration (30units)
Maintenance /Proprietor (Stalactite Bachelor of Science in Mechanical 7 years & 10 RA 1080 Mechanical
9 |LABRADOR, NOMER O. Water Refilling Station) Engineering months 5 hours Engineer )
. a0 e o ; ; 6 years &9 . .
10 IMAGALONA, EVAN E. - Bachelor of Science in Civil Engineering i 40 hours RA 1080 Civil Engineer -
. 2 Bachelor of Science in Electrical & Career Service
11 [NIEVES, STEPHEN P, JR. gfc:.::;t:'il Relations Menagement Electronics Communication Engineering, 16 years 92 hours (Professional) Second gﬁiif\al;rg
Master in Public Administration (18 units) Level Eligibility v
. Bachelor of Science in Civil Engineering, T : 4.0 Very
12 [NOPRE, SHERWIN ROIS R. Engineer | (DPWH) Master in Public Administration (33 units)[ ~ © Y®2' 1aotiows,  [RA 1050 ChE Enomse | o sustsctery
: Bachelor of Science in Environmental 13 years & 11 RA1080 Sanitary
13 [PANUELOS, NOLY M. Rnginesr il BRIV and Sanitary Engineering months =EToy Engineer .

—
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L

NAME OF CANDIDATE PRESENT POSITION EDUCATIONAL ATTAINMENT EXPERIENCE TRAINING CS ELIGIBILITY |PERFORMANCE REMARKS
RATING
. . , RA 1080 Mechanical
. . Bachelor of Science in Mechanical )
Maintenance Engineer (BIOMASS : ; : - 2years &5 Engineer, Career 4.46 Very
14 |PENAS, JOHN LUMENICK A. Energy Corp) sng|neepng, Mgster 9f Smencg in R 20 hours Sarvice (Professional) |Satistactory
echanical Engineering (24 units) RS
Second Level Eligibility
Bachelor of Science in Environmental Career Service
15 |PRIMA, PEDRO B. Forestry Assistant B Management, MSRM Environmental 12.ynaes & 136 hours (Professional) Second 4'8.1 Very
. months R Satisfactory
Management (30 units) Level Eligibility
- - Bachelor of Science in Electronics RA 1080 Elecronics 4.0 Very
16 |RELLEVE, ERIC A. Supervisor (Concentrix) Engineer S years 109 hours Engineer Satisfactory
; ; ; Career Service
Bachelor of Science in Business 10 years & 9 g 4.78 Very
17 |SATO, SALVADORC, Il Clerk Processor B (MNWD) Administration Major in Management Vhonths 226 hours  |(Professional) Second Satisfactory
Level Eligibility
-Nothing Follows-
Certified Correct by:

—

SHERRY T. PENAS

Division Manager A, Human Resource Division

Page 3 of 3 Supervising Water Utilities Management/Development Officer No. 126




POSITION

Division/Section
No. of Vacancy/s
Salary Grade
Monthly Salary
Iltem Number(s)

MINIMUM QUALIFICATION STANDARDS:

ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES DEPARTMENT
HUMAN RESOURCE DIVISION

Pecwitiment, Seleclion & Placement Section
SELECTION LINE - UP

JOB DUTIES AND RESPONSIBILITIES:

Senior Water/ Sewerage Maintenance
Man A

Pipelines & Leakage Control & Non-Revenue Management
1

12

Php. 24,495.00

140

”Wﬂ@w% save i

PUBLICATION: FEBRUARY 06, 2020 TO
FEBRUARY 16, 2020

* Conduct leak repair of lateral, transmission and distribution lines.

* Conduct water meter testing.
* Prepare requisition of necessary materials needed for leak repair

* Excavate and/or backfills trenches for leak repairs.

Education Elementary School Graduate
Experience 2 years of relevant experience
Training 8 hours of relevant training ADDITIONAL QUALIFICATIONS PREFERRED:
Eligibility None Required (MC11, s.96-Cat. Ill) None
NAME OF CANDIDATE PRESENT POSITION EDUCATIONAL ATTAINMENT EXPERIENCE TRAINING CS ELIGIBILITY |PERFORMANCE REMARKS
RATING
ARDEVELA, RICHARD Water Sewerage Maintenance ot g : : 22 yearsand 7 CSC Pipefitter 4. 67 Very
' |eReEGORIO L. Man B (MNWD) aEscaesil atine Riguiesing months 24 hodrs Eligibility Satisfactory i
. 8 hours, NC |l
" Water Sewerage Maintenance . 12 years and 8 s . 4. 83 Very
2 |AZANA, DANIEL T. Man C (MNWD) High School Graduate it g::mg::. NC I Satisfactory -

-
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NAME OF CANDIDATE

PRESENT POSITION EDUCATIONAL ATTAINMENT EXPERIENCE TRAINING CS ELIGIBILITY |(PERFORMANCE REMARKS
RATING
Water/Sewerage Maintenance | Two year Diploma in Industrial 17 years and 7 | 104 hours, NC Il |CSC Pipefitter 4. 60 Very
21 [[RALANTES CRERIEL C. Man B (MNWD) Technician months Plumbing Eligibility Satisfactory ¥
Water Sewerage Maintenance = 17 years and 6 4. 83 Very
4 |BATALLA, ENRIQUE S. Man C (MNWD) High School Graduate onths 16 years - Satisfactory -
Water/Sewerage Maintenance . 18 years and 5 | NC Il Plumbing, |CSC Pipefitter 4. 83 Very
4" - JEELNONTE, OREANDD 8. Man B (MNWD) FAgn Scriool Graduate months NC Il Plumbing  |Eligibility Satisfactory -
Water/Sewerage Maintenance ; 15 yearsand 7 | 58 hours, NC Il  |CSC Pipefitter 4. 83 Very
g BARRERA; DOMMYR T. Man C (MNWD) Figh Serieol Bmdudte months Plumbing Eligibility Satisfactory &
48 hours, NC |
Plumbing, NC Il
. 8 years and 10 |Masonry, NC || 4. 92 Very
7 |BENITO, SAMUEL HERIBERT M IV |Carpenter A (MNWD) High School Graduate MO Electrical - Satisfactory
Installation and
Maintenance
; 8 hours, NC Il
Water Sewerage Maintenance : 8 years and 7 7= 4. 83 Very
8 |CASTILLA, MARLO N. Man C (MNWD) High School Graduate onihs Plumb!ng, NC I - Safistactory -
Plumbing
Water Maintenance Man A : 22 years and 10 | 40 hours, NC |1 CSC Pipe fitter
9 |CONCAN, DALMACIO A. (MNWD) High School Graduate e Plumbing Eligibility - -
CUADRANTE, DOMINADOR Water Maintenance Man B L 16 years and 11 4. 83 Very
10 R JR. (MNWD) High School Graduate pneiihs 8 hours - Satisfactory -
Senior Water/Sewerage : 15 years and 5 4. 83 Very
11 |DOROTEO, JOSE E. Maintenance Man B (MNWD) 2nd year high school (undergraduate) ronitie 48 hours - Satisfaciory -
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NAME OF CANDIDATE

PRESENT POSITION EDUCATIONAL ATTAINMENT EXPERIENCE TRAINING CS ELIGIBILITY |PERFORMANCE REMARKS
RATING
Water/Sewerage Maintenance . 15 years and 1 CSC Pipefitter 4. 78 Very
12 |FELISMINA, JAYSON E. Man B (MNWD) High School Graduate it 32 hours Eligibility Satisfactory -
40 hours, NC |l
13 |FRANCISCO, MARK NEMSON C.  |Plumber (MNWD) High School Graduate r;irflf‘zrs and3 fombing, NC Il R g .
Plumbing
Senior Water/Sewerage L : o 26 years and 1 |24 hours, NC Il
14 |GARCERA, OSCAR P. Maintenance Man B (MNWD) Two year Marine Electronics Technician moath Plumbing - - o
Senior Water/Sewerage Bachelor of Customs Administration (1st | 6 years and 7 4.88 Very
B i BNt Maintenance Man B (MNWD) year) months 120 hours . Satisfactory B
. 8 hours, NC |I
Water Sewerage Maintenance . : ) ) 16 years and 1 = 4. 83 Very
16 |[MONTERO, DOMENIE M. Man C (MNWD) Two year Marine Engineering Certificate otk Plumb!ng, NC Il - Satisfactory -
Plumbing
CSC Pipefitter
Bachelor of Science in Secondary 15yearsand 1 |NC Il Plumbing, |Eligibility, CSC Building
17 INOGOT, ALEX . Pluraber (MNWE) Agricultural Education (undergraduate) |month NC Il Plumbing  |Wiring Electrician . )
Eligibility
Water Sewerage Maintenance 3 12yearsand 1 |NC Il Plumbing, [CSC Pipefitter 4. 83 Very
18 " |PLARTE, ARIER P Man C (MNWD) High School Graduate month NC Il Plumbing  |Eligibility Satisfactory -
: . ; Bachelor of Science in Mechanical .
19 |PENAS, JOHN LUMENICK A gz‘:::::g?;fngg:egfgﬁ:) Engineering, Master of Science in izi?gz s 58 hours g: :::;]ﬁanechamcal 48';?5:;2% -
gy ~orp Mechanical Engineering (24 units) 9 9 vy
3 16 hours, NC [I
20 |PRESENTACION, WILLIAM R. Plumber C (MNWD) High School Graduate 10 years and Plimbing - - -

A
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NAME OF CANDIDATE

PRESENT POSITION EDUCATIONAL ATTAINMENT EXPERIENCE TRAINING CS ELIGIBILITY |PERFORMANCE REMARKS
RATING
Water Sewerage Maintenance 17 yeas and 7 € hours, NC |l 4. 83 Very
21 |REPUYAN, ZALDY G. Man C (MNWD) Technical Agriculture (2 years) months Plumb?ng, NC I - Satisfactory -
Plumbing
Water Sewerage Maintenance ; 15yearsand 9 |NC Il Plumbing, |CSC Pipefitter 4. 40 Very
22, B0, L O Man A (MNWD) O Brtedt Ora e months NC Il Plumbing Eligibility Satisfactory )
Water Sewerage Maintenance C . 8yearsand 3 4.74 Very
23 |SAN LORENZO, PAULINO S. (MNWD) Computer Systems Technician i 64 hours - Satisfaciory -
Water Sewerage Maintenance . 15 yearsand 8 |NC Il Plumbing, 4. 83 Very
it L S i e Man C (MNWD) High: School Graduate months NC Il Plumbing i Satisfactory .
240 hours, NC Il
. Electronics
Water Sewerage Maintenance 6 years and 7 4. 88 Very
25 |[VALDEZ, JOELR. Man C (MNWD) Computer System Network Technology onths Products - Satisfactory B
Assembly &
Servicing
Water Sewerage Maintenance " 16 years and 10 |112 hours, NC || [CSC Pipefitter 4. 58 Very i
SO AR Rl Man B (MNWD) Grintnology:(end yedr) months Plumbing Eligibility Satisfactory
Water Sewerage Maintenance S : 20 years and 11 . CSC Pipefitter 4. 83 Very
27 |VILLARE, VICTORL. JR Man B (MNWD) Criminology (88 units) AoiHs NC Il Plumbing Eligibility Satisfactory -

-Nothing Follows-

Certified Correct by:

Sl‘(I%RRY T. PENAS

Division Manager A, Human Resource Division
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ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES DEPARTMENT
HUMAN RESOURCE DIVISION

Pecruitment, Selection & Placement Seclion

SELECTION LINE - UP

Senior Water/ Sewerage Maintenance

”‘Wﬂ%w% seve i

PUBLICATION: FEBRUARY 06, 2020 TO

JOB DUTIES AND RESPONSIBILITIES:

FEBRUARY 16, 2020

POSITION _
Man A + Perform pressure survey and pressure balancing;
Division/Section Pipelines & Leakage Control & Non-Revenue Management * Perform Leak Detection and Repair;
No. of Vacancy/s . .
ik i i * Maintain the accuracy of the following: PRV-PSV, Logger and Leak detection gadget.
Salary Grade 12
Monthly Salary Php. 24,495.00
ltem Number(s) : 204 ADDITIONAL QUALIFICATIONS PREFERRED:
MINIMUM QUALIFICATION STANDARDS: None
Education Elementary School Graduate
Experience 2 years of relevant experience
Training 8 hours of relevant training
Eligibility None Required (MC11, s.96-Cat. Ill)
PERFORMANCE
NAME OF CANDIDATE PRESENT POSITION EDUCATIONAL ATTAINMENT EXPERIENCE TRAINING CS ELIGIBILITY RATING REMARKS
Water Sewerage Maintenance T : . . 22 years and 7 CSC Pipefitter 4. 67 Very
1 |ARDEVELA, RICHARD GREGORIO L. Man B (MNWD) Assaociate in Marine Engineering honiie 16 hours Eligibility Satisfactory -
: 8 hours, NC Il
Water Sewerage Maintenance ! 12 years and 8 . 4. 83 Very
2 |AZANA, DANIEL T. Man C (MNWD) High School Graduate ot Plumblng: NC I - Satisfactory -
Plumbing
Water/Sewerage Maintenance | Two year Diploma in Industrial 17 yearsand 7 | 104 hours,NC Il |CSC Pipefitter 4. 60 Very _
#  [SALANTES GABRIELC, Man B (MNWD) Technician months Plumbing Eligibility Satisfactory
Water/Sewerage Maintenance : 15yearsand 6 | 58 hours, NC Il |CSC Pipefitter 4. 83 Very
4, [PARRERA, POMMYRT. Man C (MNWD) e e h months Plumbing  |Eligibility Satisfactory -

A%
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PERFORMANCE

NAME OF CANDIDATE PRESENT POSITION EDUCATIONAL ATTAINMENT EXPERIENCE TRAINING CS ELIGIBILITY RATING REMARKS
Water/Sewerage Maintenance ’ 18 yearsand 5 | NC Il Plumbing, |CSC Pipefitter 4. 83 Very
%  |PELMONTE, ORLANDO B, Man B (MNWD) High School Graduate months NC Il Plumbing | Eligibility Satisfactory i
. 8 hours, NC [I
Water Sewerage Maintenance : 8yearsand 7 i ] 4. 83 Very
6 |CASTILLA, MARLO N. Man C (MNWD) High School Graduate sriorihe Plumblng,. NC Il Satisfactory -
Plumbing
25 years and 11| NC Il Plumbing, 4. 84 Very
7 |COBALLES, ROGELIO A. Plumber (MNWD) 1 year short term computer college mohihs NC Il Plumbing - Satisfactory -
Water Maintenance Man A : 23 years and 10| 40 hours, NC Il |CSC Pipe fitter
8 |CONCAN, DALMACIO A. (MNWD) High School Graduate moriths Plumbing Eligibility - -
Water Maintenance Man B - 16 years and 11 4. 83 Very
9 |CUADRANTE, DOMINADOR R. JR (MNWD) High School Graduate mionihs 8 hours - Satisfactory -
Senior Water/Sewerage ; 15 years and 5 4. 83 Very
10 |DOROTEQ, JOSE E. Maintenance Man B (MNWD) 2nd year high school (undergraduate) monthe 48 hours Satisfactory
40 years, NC Il
11 |FRANCISCO, MARK NEMSON C. Plumber (MNWD) High School Graduate 12 yr::;fhi"d 3| Plumbing, NC I ; - -
Plumbing
Senior Water/Sewerage Bachelor of Customs Administration (1st | 6 years and 7 . 4.88 Very .
12 REALVAR, ERWIN A Maintenance Man B (MNWD) year) months 120 hotes Satisfactory
: . 8 hours, NC Il
13 |MELITON, JAYSON D. Plumber -CSW (MNWD) Two year Business and Information Sysasand? | o imbing NG I ’ : X
Technology months H
Plumbing
: 8 hours, NC I
Water Sewerage Maintenance . | 1 . 16 years and 1 o 4. 83 Very
14 |MONTERO, DOMENIE M. Man C (MNWD) Two year Marine Engineering Certificate monih F’lumblng,l NC I - Satisfactory
Plumbing
CSC Pipefitter
' : 8 hours, NC Il S
15 |NOGOT, ALEX |, Plumber-CSW (MNWD) Bachelar of Science in Secondary 1Syearsand1 | o ibing, NI |Eligibility, CSC - -
Agricultural Education (undergraduate) month Plumbing Building Wiring

Electrician Eligibility

(Q?v.?
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PERFORMANCE

NAME OF CANDIDATE PRESENT POSITION EDUCATIONAL ATTAINMENT EXPERIENCE TRAINING CS ELIGIBILITY RATING REMARKS
Water Sewerage Maintenance : 12yearsand 1 | NC Il Plumbing, |CSC Pipefitter 4. 83 Very
16! [QLARTE. ARIEL B, Man C (MNWD) High School Graduate month NC Il Plumbing | Eligibility Satisfactory
; : . Bachelor of Science in Mechanical 5
17 |PENAS, JOHN LUMENICK A. gz‘r:t:::réimgg:e;fzg:) Engineering, Master of Science in % y;agz;r;d ! 58 hours Fé: ;I::;I:Iechamcal 48;?5:;;1 -
bl Mechanical Engineering (24 units) 9 9 Yy
) 10 years and 9 16 hours, NC I
18 [PRESENTACION, WILLIAM R. Plumber C (MNWD) High School Graduate oG Plumbing - - -
8 hours, NC ||
Water Sewerage Maintenance . : 17 years and 7 o 4. 83 Very
19 |REPUYAN, ZALDY G. Man C (MNWD) Technical Agriculture (2 years) Apon Plumblng,. NC Il - Satisfactory -
Plumbing
Water Sewerage Maintenance . 15yearsand 9 | NC Il Plumbing, |[CSC Pipefitter 4. 40 Very
20' [SANDUCO, ARNEL O. Man A (MNWD) High Scheel Gracuals months NC Il Plumbing |Eligibility Satisfactory -
Water Sewerage Maintenance : 15yearsand 8 | NC Il Plumbing, . 4. 83 Very B
21 |TRANQUILO, FRANCIS C. Man C (MNWD) High School Graduate months NC Il Plumbing Satisfactory
240 hours, NC I
Water Sewerage Maintenance 6 years and 7 Electronics 4. 88 Very
22 VAR, JORL R Man C (MNWD) Computer System Network Technology months  |Products Assembly Satisfactory
& Servicing
Water Sewerage Maintenance - 16 years and 10 | 112 hours, NC |l |CSC Pipefitter 4. 58 Very
43 IELASCO, dOELA Man B (MNWD) Crminciogy:(2rid year) months Plumbing Eligibility Satisfactory
Water Sewerage Maintenance o " 20 years and 11 ; CSC Pipefitter 4. 83 Very
24 |VILLARE, VICTOR L. Man B (MNWD) Criminology (88 units) radntha NC Il Plumbing Eligibility Satisfactory

-Nothing Follows-

Certifieq_(;orrect by:

ERRY T. PENAS

Division Manager A, Human Resource Division
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ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES DEPARTMENT
HUMAN RESOURCE DIVISION

Pecrudtinent; Selection & Placement Seclion

SELECTION LINE - UP

JOB DUTIES AND RESPONSIBILITIES:

”WW‘I?% swve i

PUBLICATION: FEBRUARY 06, 2020

TO FEBRUARY 16, 2020

POSITION Water/Sewerage Maintenance Man A
« Conduct leak repair of lateral and service connection lines
Division/Section Pipelines & Leakage Control & Non-Revenue Management + Prepare requisition of necessary materials needed for leak repairs;
No. of Vacancy/s 1 + Excavate and/or backfills trenches for leak repairs;
Salary Grade 8
Monthly Salary Php. 17,505.00
Item Number(s) : 143 ADDITIONAL QUALIFICATIONS PREFERRED:
MINIMUM QUALIFICATION STANDARDS: None
Education Elementary School Graduate
Experience 1 year of relevant experience
Training 4 hours of relevant training
Eligibility None Required (MC11, s.96-Cat. lll)
NAME OF CANDIDATE PRESENT POSITION EDUCATIONAL ATTAINMENT EXPERIENCE TRAINING CS ELIGIBILITY | PERFORMANCE REMARKS
RATING
16 hours, NC II
1 |ALARCON, JOSHUA C. CSW (MNWD) High School Graduate 8 yf";i;"d "| Plumbing, NC I - - 1
Plumbing
2 |ALBAIRA, MARK LOUIE C. Plumber (MNWD) High School Graduate © y;i':t::d i 40 hours - : 5
Water Sewerage Maintenance : 6 years and 7 22 hours, NC I 4. 65 Very
3 |ARCILLA, ARNEL L. Man C (MNWD) High School Graduate months Plumbing - Satisfactory -

o
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NAME OF CANDIDATE PRESENT POSITION EDUCATIONAL ATTAINMENT EXPERIENCE TRAINING CS ELIGIBILITY | PERFORMANCE REMARKS
RATING
ARDEVELA, RICHARD Water Sewerage Maintenance L : ; ; 22 years and 7 CSC Pipefitter 4. 67 Very
4 |cREGORIOL. Man B (MNWD) fisssciaieiniNanne Engineating months A Eligibility Satisfactory -
5 8 hours, NC Il
- Water Sewerage Maintenance ' 12 years and 8 i 4. 83 Very
5 |AZANA, DANIEL T. Man C (MNWD) High School Graduate ORI Plumblng: NC I - Satisfactory -
Plumbing
Water/Sewerage Maintenance . 15 years and 7 58 hours, NC || CSC Pipefitter 4. 83 Very
B AR, DO T Man C (MNWD) High Schaol Cradusia months Plumbing Eligibility Satisfactory .
8 hours, NC I
7 |BARRO, JERRY R. Plumber (MNWD) High School Graduate i V;Zr:t:;‘d "1 Plumbing, NC I | - -
Plumbing
56 hours, NC ||
8 |BELMONTE, RONALDC. CSW (MNWD) High School Graduate T y?;;’;d "1 Plumbing. NC I : =
Plumbing
; 8 hours, NC Il
Water Sewerage Maintenance ! 8 years and 7 st 4. 83 Very
9 |[CASTILLA, MARLO N. Man C (MNWD) High School Graduate Hpiithe Plumblng,‘ NC Il - Satisfactory -
Plumbing
12 years and 3 40 hours, NC Il
10 |FRANCISCO, MARK NEMSON C. Plumber (MNWD) High School Graduate i Plumbing, NC Il - - -
Plumbing
11 |GARCHITORENA, JOSE V. Plumber C (MNWD) High School Graduate to ynfz:jhas"d 41 NC Il Plumbing . . =
Water Sewerage Maintenance : 19 years & 11 4. 83 Very
12 |MONIT, AGUSTIN P. Man C (MNWD) High School Graduate Honthe 4 hours - Satisfactory -
: 8 hours, NC i
Water Sewerage Maintenance : : . - 16 years and 1 e 4. 83 Very
13 |MONTERO, DOMENIE M. Man C (MNWD) Two year Marine Engineering Certificate Honth Plumbmg,_ NC Il - Satisfactory -
Plumbing
CSC Pipefitter
; - 8 hours, NC Il Eligibility, CSC
14 |NOGOT, ALEX . Plumber (MNWD) Baghelor of Smencg in Secondary 15 years and 1 Plumbing, NC I Building Wiring ) i
Agricultural Education (undergraduate) month : e
Plumbing Electrician
Eligibility
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NAME OF CANDIDATE PRESENT POSITION EDUCATIONAL ATTAINMENT EXPERIENCE TRAINING CS ELIGIBILITY | PERFORMANCE REMARKS
RATING
Water Sewerage Maintenance : 12 years and 1 | NC Il Plumbing, NC |l [CSC Pipefitter 4. 83 Very
15 |OLARTE, ARIEL P. Man C (MNWD) Fiigh S60al Graduate month Plumbing Eligibility Satisfactory .
) 10 years and 9 16 hours, NC ||
16 |PRESENTACION, WILLIAM R. Plumber C (MNWD) High School Graduate caihe Plumbing - E -
: 8 hours, NC Il
Water Sewerage Maintenance ’ ; 17 years and 7 = 4. 83 Very
17 |REPUYAN, ZALDY G. Man C (MNWD) Technical Agriculture (2 years) i Plumbmg,- NC Il - Satisfactory -
Plumbing
18 |SALVADOR, ALFIE F. CSW (MNWD) High School Graduate 4 years 8 hours - - -
Water Sewerage Maintenance . 15 years and 8 | NC Il Plumbing, NC II 4. 83 Very
19 |TRANQUILO, FRANCIS C. Man C (MNWD) High School Graduate motiths Plimbing B Satisfactory -
. 240 hours, NC
20 |VALDEZ, JOELR. NNHISE Severage Vakntenarnts High School Graduate S YBRN JOHL Electronics Products B * 8.6 vy -
Man C (MNWD) months . Satisfactory
Assembly & Servicing
Water Sewerage Maintenance =3 16 years and 10 . CSC Pipefitter 4. 58 Very
21 |VELASCO, JOEL A. Man B (MNWD) Criminology (2nd year) ThoniiG NC [l Plumbing Eligibility Satisfactory -
: 8 years and 3 8 hours, NC |l
22 |VELARDE, ABE L. Plumber (MNWD) High School Graduate months Plumbing - - -
Water Sewerage Maintenance oS5 : 20 years and 1 1 ; CSC Pipefitter 4. 83 Very
23 |VILLARE, VICTOR L. JR Man B (MNWD) Criminology (88 units) RonifE NC Il Plumbing Eligibility Satisfactory -

-Nothing Follows-

Certified Correct by:

%sERRY T. PENAS

Division Manager A, Human Resource Division
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PUBLICATION: FEBRUARY 06, 2020 TO
FEBRUARY 16, 2020

ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES DEPARTMENT
HUMAN RESOURCE DIVISION

Rectudtinent; Selection & Placement: Section
SELECTION LINE - UP

SRCd Senior Water/ Sewerage JOB DUTIES AND RESPONSIBILITIES:
Maintenance Man B + Conduct leak repair of transmission and distribution lines;
Division/Section : Pipelines & Leakage Control & Non-Revenue Management + Conduct water meter testing;
No. of Vacancy/s AN + Prepare requisition of necessary materials needed for leak repairs;
Salary Grade : 10 + Excavate and/or backfills trenches for leak repairs;
Monthly Salary 1 Php. 20, 219.00
Item Number(s) : 4563 ADDITIONAL QUALIFICATIONS PREFERRED:
MINIMUM QUALIFICATION STANDARDS: None
Education . Elementary School Graduate
Experience . 2 years of relevant experience
Training 8 hours of relevant training
Eligibility © None Required (MC11, s.96-
PERFORMANCE
NAME OF CANDIDATE PRESENT POSITION EDUCATIONAL ATTAINMENT| EXPERIENCE TRAINING CS ELIGIBILITY RATING REMARKS
; 6 years and 1 15 ho!.n's, ol
1 |ALARCON, JOSHUA C. Plumber -CSW (MNWD) High School Graduate it Plumbing, NC Il - - -
Plumbing
2 |ALBAIRA, MARK LOUIE C, Plumber - CSW (MNWD)  [High School Graduate rﬁ s ML anhouts I - :
Water Sewerage
3 |ARCILLA, ARNEL L. Maintenance Man C High School Graduate 2 imiy and7 |22 hours, NC I . Doy -
(MNWD) months Plumbing Satisfactory

-
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PERFORMANCE

NAME OF CANDIDATE PRESENT POSITION EDUCATIONAL ATTAINMENT| EXPERIENCE TRAINING CS ELIGIBILITY RATING REMARKS
ARDEVELA, RICHARD Water Sewerage Tl ; . : 22 yearsand 7 CSC Pipefitter 4. 67 Very
4 |GREGORIOL Maintenance Man B (MNWD)|/\S5°%/até in Marine Engineering | o 8 hours Eligibility Satisfactory -
Water Sewerage 8 hours, NC Il
5 |AZANA, DANIEL T. Maintenance Man C High School Graduate l‘:Ii ny;:rs e Plumbing, NC Il - S“é:?;a\ﬁ;y -
(MNWD) Plumbing "y
Water/Sewerage L
6 |BARRERA, DOMMYR T. Maintenance Man C High School Graduate i5yearsand7 | 58hours, NCIl  |CSC Pipefiter | 4. 83 Very :
months Plumbing Eligibility Satisfactory
(MNWD)
8 hours, NC ||
7 |BARRO, JERRY R. Plumber-CSW (MNWD) High School Graduate Gyearsand 7 lombing, NG Il : 5 ;
months )
Plumbing
Water Sewerage
8 |BATALLA, ENRIQUE S. Maintenance Man C High School Graduate 17 yeas andip 16 hours - . ?3 = -
months Satisfactory
(MNWD)
Water/Sewerage , 18 years and 9 NC Il Plumbing, NC [CSC Pipefitter 4. 83 Very
9 |BELMONTE, ORLANDO B. Maintenance Man B (MNWD) High School Graduate months Il Plumbing Eligibility Satisfactory -
7 years and 11 56 hours, NC Il
10 |BELMONTE, RONALD C. Plumber -CSW (MNWD) High School Graduate months Plumbing, NC Il - -
Plumbing
Water Sewerage 8 months, NC ||
11 |CASTILLA, MARLO N. Maintenance Man C High School Graduate rﬁg;i;s and7  |oiumbing, NC Il - ;ét?s:;a\é?;y x
(MNWD) Plumbing i
1 year short term computer 25 years and 11 | NC Il Plumbing, NC 4. 84 Very
12 |COBALLES, ROGELIO A. Plumber (MNWD) college months Il Plumbing - Satisfactory
CUADRANTE, DOMINADCR R. Water Maintenance Man B : 16 years and 11 4. 83 Very
13 R (MNWD) High School Graduate Lo i 8 hours - Satistactory -

—
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PERFORMANCE

NAME OF CANDIDATE PRESENT POSITION EDUCATIONAL ATTAINMENT| EXPERIENCE TRAINING CS ELIGIBILITY RATING REMARKS
Certificate of Technology Major in |7 years and 1 48 hours, NC Il 4. 90 Very )
14 |RCAL, ANTONIO S: Meter eader L(MNWD) |eiecirica) Tachnology month Plumbing - Satisfactory
Water/Sewerage : 15 years and 1 CSC Pipefitter 4.78 Very
15 |FELISMINA, JAYSON E. Maintenance Man B (MNWD) High School Graduate Higrith 32 hours Eligibility Satisfactory
. 12 years and 3 4 hoyrs, il
16 [FRANCISCO, MARK NEMSON C. [Plumber- CSW (MNWD) High School Graduate anths Plumbing, NC I - - -
Plumbing
4
17 |GARCHITORENA, JOSE V. Plumber - CSW (MNWD)  |High School Graduate ;grﬁirs and4 | NG Il Plumbing . . :
Water Sewerage . ) ! 8 hours, NC Il
18 |MONTERO, DOMENIE M. Maintenance Man C E";‘:ﬂgf;:t’e‘“a””e Engineering ;60:"?:” and1 1 oumbing, NC i - 4sé ﬁzf:fg -
(MNWD) Plumbing Yy
Bachelor of Science in Secondary B vaars anid4 8 hours, NC I (E:Ins Ci;:::;pegttsecr;
19 |NOGOT, ALEX I. Plumber (MNWD) Agricultural Education y Plumbing, NC II AN, o - -
undergraduate e Plumbin Bulisng Wing
(underg ) 9 Electrician Eligibility
Water Sewerage . ;
: , 12 years and 9 NC Il Plumbing, NC [CSC Pipefitter 4.83 Very
20 |OLARTE, ARIEL P. Maintenance Man C High School Graduate manthis Il Plumbing Eligibility Satisfactory -
(MNWD)
PRESENTACION, WILLIAM JR. ; 10 years and 9 20 hours, NC 1l
21 R Plumber C (MNWD) High School Graduate months Plumbing - - =
Water Sewerage 8 hours, NC ||
22 |REPUYAN, ZALDY G. Maintenance Man C Technical Agriculture (2 years) |/ Yearsand® o, mbing, NC I - 4. €3 Very :
month ; Satisfactory
(MNWD) Plumbing

p—
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PERFORMANCE

NAME OF CANDIDATE PRESENT POSITION EDUCATIONAL ATTAINMENT| EXPERIENCE TRAINING CS ELIGIBILITY RATING REMARKS
23 [TRANQUILO, FRANCIS C M o High School Graduat e ARG NG il -
: ; SUIBCEEIe W '9 e months Il Plumbing ) Satisfactory
(MNWD)
Water Sewerage ER0 e NG
. . 6 yearsand 7 Electronics Products 4. 88 Very
24 |VALDEZ, JOEL R. I\I"I:':lmvsgance Man C High School Graduate el Assembly & - Satisfactory g
( ) Servicing
: 8 years and 4 8 hours, NC II
25 |VELARDE, ABE L. Plumber CSW (MNWD) High School Graduate morihs Plumbing = - -
Water Sewerage - 16 yearsand 10 [112 hours, NC Il CSC Pipefitter 4. 58 Very i
26 |VELASCO, JOEL A. Maintenance Man B (MNwD)|CriMinology (2nd year) months Plumbing Eligibility Satisfactory

-Nothing Follows-

Certified Correct by:

~

sg:( PENAS

Division Manager A, Human Resource Division
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